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Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships

8th -17th April 2022

25m Black Powder

Pl

Open

O 0 3 & W B~ W N =

NN N N N N N o e e e e e e e e
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DNS

No.

146
054
166
051
035
070
086
074
076
016
075
072
200
097
196
026
013
024
066
103
058
001
049
141
004
022
122

Name

Blackburn, Nathan
Kozak, Jeremy
Lavell, Rodd
Davis, Wayne
Miller, Andy

Bell, Kerry

Lees, Michael
Caratti, Leo
Subkey, Brian
Sammartino, John
Hastie, David
Moncrieff, Les
Prewett, Rex
Wray, Max
Giustiniano, Mike

Jones, Peter

Wolf-Williams, Jason

Jeffries, Craig
Moore, David
Ryan, Noel
Frew, Glen
Liston, John
Porter, David
Gray, Ray

Bourrigaud, Stephane

Harding, Chris
Dhillon, Manpreet

Rep

NSW
WA
ACT
VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
WA
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
WA
WA
NT

SA
NSW
QLD
NT
NSW
SA
NSW
NSW
NT
QLD

Total

372
370
370
364
363
360
358
358
358
357
353
348
345
344
341
341
340
340
338
337
333
333
323
314
311
305

93
87
92
92
88
92
89
90
94
90
90
88
88
87
78
86
71
83
90
83
86
86
84
84
85
80

95
95
91
88
88
90
85
90
87
84
95
84
88
88
80
81
88
85
83
85
87
89
86
78
75
85

188
182
183
180
176
182
174
180
181
174
185
172
176
175
158
167
159
168
173
168
173
175
170
162
160
165

93
94
92
94
92
93
92
90
92
91
90
94
84
88
92
90
90
84
89
77
82
81
87
77
79
72

91
94
95
90
95
85
92
88
85
92
78
82
85
81
91
84
91
88
76
92
78
77
66
75
72
68

09-Apr-22 5:14 PM

Final Results

SO

184
188 50
187 45
184
187
178
184
178
177
183
168
176
169
169
183
174
181
172
165
169
160
158
153
152
151
140

OpenWPlus



25m Black Powder Teams by Total

No.

051
035
072

074
196
054

146
141
076

024
049
013

058
022
026

166

103

Pistol Australia.

64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships

8th -17th April 2022

Name

Vic

Davis, Wayne
Miller, Andy
Moncrieff, Les

WA
Caratti, Leo

Giustiniano, Mike

Kozak, Jeremy

NSW
Blackburn, Nathan

Gray, Ray
Subkey, Brian

SA
Jeffries, Craig

Porter, David
Wolf-Williams, Jason

NT
Frew, Glen

Harding, Chris

Jones, Peter

ACT
Lavell, Rodd

Qld
Ryan, Noel

Total Xs

1075
364

363
348

1069
358

341
370

1044
372

314
358

1003
340

323
340

979
333

305
341

370
370

337
337

S O o O oS O o O S O O O S O O O

S O o O

92
88
88

90
78
87

93
84
94

&3
84
71

86
80
86

92

&3

88
88
84

90
80
95

95
78
87

85
86
88

87
85
81

91

85

180
176
172

180
158
182

188
162
181

168
170
159

173
165
167

183

168

94
92
94

90
92
94

93
77
92

84
87
90

82
72
90

92

71

90
95
82

88
91
94

91
75
85

88
66
91

78
68
84

95

92

09-Apr-22 5:17 PM

Final Results

184
187
176

178
183
188

184
152
177

172
153
181

160
140
174

187

169

OpenWPlus
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8th -17th April 2022

WA1500 Revolver

Pl

Open
1

O 0 3 & »n B~ W N

W W W W W N N DD NN NN NN = == = = = s = =
E-NVSE S =Nl <R N B e ) SV, I VS S == N o) WV, R S S =)

No. WA .No

019
195
134
152
054
035
108
020
074
140
010
080
043
085
021
110
023
051
106
077
050
072
007
109
139
065
190
048
026
028
162
137
104
013

(4900)
(4588)
(3134)
(4741)
(4660)
(5787)
(3155)
(3147)
(3136)
(5580)
(5595)
(3550)
(6313)
(3925)
(3547)
(6777)
(3138)
(3167)
(3165)
(3897)
(6048)
(3169)
(3562)
(5423)
(5578)
(5157)
(3144)
(6761)
(New)
(4035)
(New)
(4934)
(5115)
(6779)

Name

Brus, Peter

Ede, Brandon

Longbottom, Jamie

Banfield, Christopher

Kozak, Jeremy
Miller, Andy
Jekel, Linda
Brus, Dean
Caratti, Leo
Taranto, Simon
Keys, Grahame
Knowlton, Peter
Plank, Andrew
Facey, Roy
Jones, Marnie
Joiner, Brian
OBrien, Martin
Davis, Wayne
Curyer, Simon
Delic, Drago
Parke, Craig
Moncrieff, Les
Nosworthy, John

Greaves, Mick

Taranto, Marianne

Stacey, Geoff
Sandman, Brett
Henry, lain
Jones, Peter
Williamson, Paul
Bennet, Matt
Willing, Jeffrey
Davidson, Allan

Wolf-Williams, Jason

Rep

NSW
QLD
QLD
TAS
WA
VIC
WA
NSW
WA
NSW
NSW
QLD
TAS
QLD
NSW
TAS
NSW
VIC
SA
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
WA
NSW
ACT
VIC
ACT
NT
NSW
TAS
ACT
NSW
SA

Total Xs

1493 100

1482
1480
1474
1474
1472
1470
1469
1467
1467
1467
1466
1461
1461
1459
1459
1458
1455
1455
1454
1454
1454
1453
1446
1444
1440
1439
1438
1437
1436
1436
1432
1428
1428

87
82
89
86
74
80
79
67
64
63
84
71
62
68
63
66
69
56
66
65
48
63
55
53
58
45
52
49
66
55
53
51
43

240-24
240-19
240-18
239-20
240-20
239-17
239-15
240-16
239-16
237-12
238-13
240-22
237-15
235-12
236-15
237-10
239-19
239-18
238-14
239-15
237-16
238-11
237-17
237-15
236-13
236-14
232-11
236-11
236-12
239-17
236-10
236-15
237-14
237-10

180-13
180-11
179-11
179-12
177- 8
179-13
180-13
178-13
176-7
176- 7
179-7
179-12
179-11
177-10
180-9
179-10
178- 8
180-10
171- 6
178-9
177-13
178-11
177-9
177- 8
176- 9
175-9
177-5
177- 8
173-7
176-11
177-10
173- 8
176-7
178-7

238-10
234-11
233-11
232-10
233-10
228-5
232-7
227-17
236-11
229-8
228-4
225-6
233-7
232-5
232-7
225-4
227-2
227-8
232-5
226- 2
229- 8
229-2
225-3
223-2
227-5
218-1
220- 3
225- 8
225-2
211-1
222-3
218-4
220- 4
224-2

09-Apr-22 5:15 PM

240-13
238-13
237-13
235-12
235-12
239-14
233-11
237-14
231-7
236-10
235-10
239-12
234-9
235-9
230-7
235-10
235-11
223-5
231-6
229-7
229-4
231-5
234- 8
226- 4
231-9
231-9
227-2
233-6
227- 4
227- 8
225-4
235-8
222-5
225-6

Final Results

595-40
590-33
591-29
589-35
589-36
587-25
586-34
587-29
585-26
589-27
587-29
583-32
578-29
582-26
581-30
583-29
579-26
586-28
583-25
582-33
582-24
578-19
580-26
583-26
574-17
580-25
583-24
567-19
576-24
583-29
576-28
570-18
573-21
564-18

OpenWPlus



WA1500 Revolver

Pl No. WA No
Open Cont.
35 123 (7038)
36 001 (5807)
37 004 (6254)
38 046 (6783)
39 146 (6904)
40 045 (3505)
41 017 (1428)
42 076 (6903)
43 016 (5995)
44 009 (New)
45 150 (6841)
46 022 (New)
47 097 (3149)
48 090 (3148)
49 096 (6535)
50 158 (New)
51 008 (6093)
52 003 (7090)
53 148 (New)
54 073 (3639)
DNF 015 (4381)

Name

Bush, Mark
Liston, John
Bourrigaud, Stephane
Wakelin, Roger
Blackburn, Nathan
Bishopp, Paul
Perkins, Cameron
Subkey, Brian
Sammartino, John
Tonkin, Peter
Watson, Tony
Harding, Chris
Wray, Max
Morrison, Campbell
Chavasse, Keith
Gorski, Marek
Jenkins, Richard
Loebler, Rick
Burke, Garry
Ellway, Bob
Parker, Terry

Rep

ACT
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
NT
VIC
NT
WA
SA
ACT
VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC

Total

1418
1417
1416
1409
1408
1407
1406
1406
1401
1389
1366
1365
1357
1357
1350
1339
1261
1260
1257
1103

372

Xs

41
43
52
46
56
44
41
32
39
33
40
30
70
26
32
26
25
21
19
15

234-7
223-6
234-10
229- 8
238-17
234-12
236-12
226-7
232-9
225-5
216-10
233-12
239-18
225-6
226-10
208-4
234- 8
214-5
226- 5
204-7
238-17

174- 8
173- 8
173-5
179-11
175- 4
171-7
174- 5
173- 8
175- 4
167-3
176- 6
171-3
120- 8
172-3
174- 5
161-3
163- 1
168- 5
152- 1
159- 3
134- 4

219-3
223-4
217-1
209-3
196- 4
219-2
212-3
220-1
215-4
214-2
210-1
215-2

229-5
230- 8
232-9
220- 5
234-9
222-5
219-1
233-6
220-4
224-3
189-1
226- 2

175-1 239-14

202-4
204- 1
207-2
155-0
156- 0
146- 1
121-1

0-0

223-4
201-1
211-1
213-1
218-0
215-2
182-1

0-0

562-18
568-17
560-27
572-19
565-22
561-18
565-20
554-10
559-18
559-20
575-22
520-11
584-29
535-9

545-15
552-16
496-15
504-11
518-10
437-3

0-0

OpenWPlus



Pistol Australia.

64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships

8th -17th April 2022

WA1500 Revolver Teams by Total

No.

020
019
140

195
080
134

074
108
054

152
110
043

051
035
050

048
065
137

106
090
013

WA. No Name

NSW
(3147) Brus, Dean

(4900) Brus, Peter
(5580) Taranto, Simon

Qld
(4588) Ede, Brandon

(3550) Knowlton, Peter
(3134) Longbottom, Jamie

WA
(3136) Caratti, Leo

(3155) Jekel, Linda
(4660) Kozak, Jeremy

Tas
(4741) Banfield, Christopher

(6777) Joiner, Brian
(6313) Plank, Andrew

Vic
(3167) Davis, Wayne
(5787) Miller, Andy
(6048) Parke, Craig

ACT
(6761) Henry, lain

(5157) Stacey, Geoff
(4934) Willing, Jeffrey

SA
(3165) Curyer, Simon
(3148) Morrison, Campbell
(6779) Wolf-Williams, Jason

4429

4428

4411

4394

4381

4310

4240

Total

243
1469

1493
1467

253
1482

1466
1480

233
1467

1470
1474

223
1474

1459
1461

208
1455

1472
1454

163
1438

1440
1432

125
1455

1357
1428

Xs

79
100
64

87
84
82

67
80
86

&9
63
71

69
74
65

52
58
53

56
26
43

240-16
240-24
237-12

240-19
240-22
240-18

239-16
239-15
240-20

239-20
237-10
237-15

239-18
239-17
237-16

236-11
236-14
236-15

238-14
225-6
237-10

178-13
180-13
176- 7

180-11
179-12
179-11

176-7
180-13
177- 8

179-12
179-10
179-11

180-10
179-13
177-13

177- 8
175-9
173- 8

171- 6
172-3
178-7

227-17
238-10
229- 8

234-11
225-6
233-11

236-11
232-7
233-10

232-10
225-4
233-7

227- 8
228-5
229- 8

225-8
218-1
218-4

232-5
202-4
224-2

09-Apr-22 5:16 PM

237-14
240-13
236-10

238-13
239-12
237-13

231-7
233-11
235-12

235-12
235-10
234-9

223-5
239-14
229- 4

233-6
231-9
235-8

231-6
223-4
225-6

Final Results

587-29
595-40
589-27

590-33
583-32
591-29

585-26
586-34
589-36

589-35
583-29
578-29

586-28
587-25
582-24

567-19
580-25
570-18

583-25

535-9

564-18
OpenWPlus



NT 4191 112

022  (New) Harding, Chris 1365 30 233-12  171-3  215-2  226-2 520-11
026  (New) Jones, Peter 1437 49 236-12  173-7 225-2 227-4 576-24
009  (New) Tonkin, Peter 1389 33 225-5 167-3  214-2 224-3 559-20

OpenWPlus
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50m Black Powder

Pl

Open

O 0 3 & »n B~ W D =

[\ I NS I NS I e e e e e e e
N o= O 0 0 N N R WD — O

23
DNF
DNS
DNS
DSQ
DSQ

#1 Rule A.3.3.1 Breach loading single shot pistol

No.

070
035
049
013
166
051
146
075
022
141
054
016
058
011
074
076
147
001
072
024
086
124
004
066
122
090
026
107

Name

Bell, Kerry

Miller, Andy
Porter, David
Wolf-Williams, Jason
Lavell, Rodd

Davis, Wayne
Blackburn, Nathan
Hastie, David
Harding, Chris
Gray, Ray

Kozak, Jeremy
Sammartino, John
Frew, Glen

Knapp, Mike
Caratti, Leo
Subkey, Brian
Blackburn, Steven
Liston, John
Mongcrieff, Les
Jeffries, Craig
Lees, Michael
Fitzpatrick, Peter
Bourrigaud, Stephane
Moore, David
Dhillon, Manpreet
Morrison, Campbell
Jones, Peter
Woodroffe, Jeff

Rep

NSW
VIC
SA
SA
ACT
VIC
NSW
VIC
NT
NSW
WA
VIC
NT
WA
WA
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
SA
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLD
SA
NT
NSW

#2 Rule 2.6.1 Muzzle loader loaded direct from flask

Total Xs

356
345
344
344
343
338
338
335
335
334
334
333
333
332
324
323
318
305
304
303
297
266
264

68

S O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o<

91
82
89
87
84
83
88
78
77
91
80
86
82
79
80
79
85
77
84
72
68
83
58
68

83
90
78
89
87
80
88
86
82
79
86
84
87
77
80
77
82
73
74
83
80
38
72

10-Apr-22 5:25PM

86
85
88
79
87
85
81
86
92
78
83
83
85
85
85
86
72
75
58
76
78
70
74

Final Results

96
88
&9
&9
85
90
81
85
84
86
85
80
79
91
79
81
79
80
88
72
71
75
60

#1
#2

OpenWPlus



50m Black Powder Teams by Total

No.

070
146
076

024
049
013

074
011
054

051
035
072

058
022
026

166
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Name

NSW
Bell, Kerry

Blackburn, Nathan
Subkey, Brian

SA
Jefftries, Craig

Porter, David
Wolf-Williams, Jason

WA
Caratti, Leo

Knapp, Mike

Kozak, Jeremy

Vic

Davis, Wayne
Miller, Andy
Moncrieff, Les

NT
Frew, Glen

Harding, Chris

Jones, Peter

ACT
Lavell, Rodd

Total

1017
356

338
323

991
303

344
344

990
324

332
334

987
338

345
304

668
333

335

343
343

oS O o O S O O O S O O O

S O o O

91
88
79

72
&9
87

80
79
80

&3
82
84

82
77
79

84

83
88
77

83
78
89

80
77
86

80
90
74

87
82
79

87

86
81
86

76
88
79

85
85
83

85
85
58

85
92
57

87

96
81
81

72
89
89

79
91
85

90
88
88

79
84

85

10-Apr-22 5:23 PM

Final Results

OpenWPlus
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WA1500 Pistol

Pl

Open
1

O 0 3 & »n B~ W N
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W N = O O 0 N N kR WD RO O NN R WD~ O

No.

019
152
020
134
195
043
054
074
137
080
050
051
108
048
021
023
110
065
109
085
106
077
028
010
016
017
072
026
046
007
001
139
013

WA . No

(4900)
(4741)
(3147)
(3134)
(4588)
(6313)
(4660)
(3136)
(4934)
(3550)
(6048)
(3167)
(3155)
(6761)
(3547)
(3138)
(6777)
(5157)
(5423)
(3925)
(3165)
(3897)
(4035)
(5595)
(5995)
(1428)
(3169)
(New)
(6783)
(3562)
(5807)
(5578)
(6779)

8th -17th April 2022

Name

Brus, Peter

Banfield, Christopher

Brus, Dean
Longbottom, Jamie
Ede, Brandon
Plank, Andrew
Kozak, Jeremy
Caratti, Leo
Willing, Jeffrey
Knowlton, Peter
Parke, Craig
Davis, Wayne
Jekel, Linda
Henry, Iain
Jones, Marnie
OBrien, Martin
Joiner, Brian
Stacey, Geoff
Greaves, Mick
Facey, Roy
Curyer, Simon
Delic, Drago
Williamson, Paul
Keys, Grahame
Sammartino, John
Perkins, Cameron
Moncrieff, Les
Jones, Peter
Wakelin, Roger
Nosworthy, John
Liston, John

Taranto, Marianne

Wolf-Williams, Jason

Rep

NSW
TAS
NSW
QLD
QLD
TAS
WA
WA
ACT
QLD
VIC
VIC
WA
ACT
NSW
NSW
TAS
ACT
WA
QLD
SA
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
NT
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
SA

Total Xs

1495 102

1481
1475
1470
1470
1469
1467
1459
1458
1457
1456
1455
1453
1447
1446
1445
1441
1438
1436
1434
1428
1427
1425
1420
1410
1402
1390
1388
1388
1386
1385
1374
1363

83
85
85
69
81
71
67
67
74
68
70
60
61
60
63
64
60
56
52
54
42
46
54
43
41
46
44
38
34
44
42
41

240-24
239-18
238-19
238-18
234-15
236-18
240-18
238-12
239-14
239-20
238-17
238-14
236-14
234-15
237-14
237-14
237-20
235-15
239-15
239-18
237-16
235-8
236-15
239-12
232-6
237-15
230-12
238-13
234-7
234-7
238-18
236-13
225-7

179-13
179-14
178-12
177-10
178-10
179-13
179-13
177-9
176-9
179-13
177-10
176-9
178-9
179-12
180-11
179-9
179- 8
172-7
175-5
174- 6
177-10
165- 3
175- 6
174- 7
179- 7
171- 3
176- 7
176- 4
171-2
173-7
172-3
173- 6
175-7

238-9
232-7
228-4
225-5
230-7
232-9
229-5
231-7
227- 8
223-1
232-7
232-9
219-1
225-3
225-2
222-2
212-3
226-7
222-5
215-1
225-6
224-5
231-6
220- 6
224- 6
203-1
203-3
198-3
227-5
209-1
217-2
230- 6
216-3

10-Apr-22 5:22 PM

Final Results

240-13
240-10
239-15
239-14
238-12
237- 8
236-10
229-7
233-8
234-9
228-4
230-7
236-9
228-7
231-7
224-5
235-9
230- 8
231-6
227-3
226-5
230- 6
216-3
231-6
224- 4
225-6
231-7
221-4
229-7
227-1
228- 8
226- 4
175-2

598-43
591-34
592-35
591-38
590-25
585-33
583-25
584-32
583-28
582-31
581-30
579-31
584-27
581-24
573-26
583-33
578-24
575-23
569-25
579-24
563-17
573-20
567-16
556-23
551-20
566-16
550-17
555-20
527-17
543-18
530-13
509-13
572-22

OpenWPlus



WA1500 Pistol

Pl.  No. WA.No

Open Cont.
34 024
35 003 (7090)
36 035 (5787)
37 146 (6904)
38 009 (New)
39 045 (3505)
40 022 (New)
41 076 (6903)
42 008 (6093)
43 158 (New)
44 185
45 015 (4381)
46 004 (6254)
DNF 140 (5580)

Name

Jeftries, Craig
Loebler, Rick
Miller, Andy
Blackburn, Nathan
Tonkin, Peter
Bishopp, Paul
Harding, Chris
Subkey, Brian
Jenkins, Richard
Gorski, Marek

Van de Leur, Daniel
Parker, Terry
Bourrigaud, Stephane

Taranto, Simon

Rep

SA
NSW
VIC
NSW
NT
VIC
NT
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW

Total

1362
1353
1350
1340
1318
1315
1295
1276
1235
1186
1156
1133
1022

235

Xs

33
37
66
34
33
20
23
22
22
13
22
15
14

223-9
232-14

163-1
168- 4

237-14 178-14

232-12
191-7
197- 5
225-8
235-8
228-6
220- 5
233-9
216-5
217-3
235-7

168-2
171- 3
168-7
169- 1
167-0
156- 3
141-0
136- 0
158-2
141-2

0-0

201-2
197-2
228-4
207-1
213-4
206- 0
170- 1
162-0
162-1
172-2
103-0
204- 2
153-0

0-0

225-5 550-16
211-4 545-13
233-9 474-25
227-4 506-15
213-4 530-15
200-1 544-7
210-1 521-12
200- 3 512-11
210-2 479-10
159-0 494-6
205-4 479-9
125-0 430-6
216-4 295-5

0-0 0-0

OpenWPlus



Pistol Australia.

8th -17th April 2022

WA1500 Pistol Teams by Total

No. WA.No Name Total Xs
1 NSW 4416 247

020  (3147) Brus, Dean 1475 85

019  (4900) Brus, Peter 1495 102

021  (3547) Jones, Marnie 1446 60
2 Qld 4397 228

195  (4588) Ede, Brandon 1470 69

080  (3550) Knowlton, Peter 1457 74

134 (3134) Longbottom, Jamie 1470 85
3 Tas 4391 228

152  (4741) Banfield, Christopher 1481 83

110  (6777) Joiner, Brian 1441 64

043 (6313) Plank, Andrew 1469 81
4 WA 4379 198

074  (3136) Caratti, Leo 1459 67

108  (3155) lJekel, Linda 1453 60

054  (4660) Kozak, Jeremy 1467 71
5 ACT 4343 188

048  (6761) Henry, lain 1447 61

065  (5157) Stacey, Geoff 1438 60

137  (4934) Willing, Jeffrey 1458 67
6 Vic 4261 204

051  (3167) Davis, Wayne 1455 70

035  (5787) Miller, Andy 1350 66

050  (6048) Parke, Craig 1456 68
7 SA 4153 128

106  (3165) Curyer, Simon 1428 54

024 Jeffries, Craig 1362 33

013  (6779) Wolf-Williams, Jason 1363 41

238-19
240-24
237-14

234-15
239-20
238-18

239-18
237-20
236-18

238-12
236-14
240-18

234-15
235-15
239-14

238-14
237-14
238-17

237-16
223-9
225-7

178-12
179-13
180-11

178-10
179-13
177-10

179-14
179- 8
179-13

177-9
178-9
179-13

179-12
172-7
176-9

176-9
178-14
177-10

177-10
163-1
175-7

64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships

228-4
238-9
225-2

230- 7
223-1
225-5

232-7
212-3
232-9

231-7
219-1
229-5

225-3
226-7
227- 8

232-9
228-4
232-7

225-6
201-2
216-3

10-Apr-22 5:26 PM

239-15
240-13
231-7

238-12
234-9
239-14

240-10
235-9
237- 8

229-7
236-9
236-10

228-7
230- 8
233-8

230-7
233-9
228-4

226- 5
225-5
175-2

Final Results

592-35
598-43
573-26

590-25
582-31
591-38

591-34
578-24
585-33

584-32
584-27
583-25

581-24
575-23
583-28

579-31
474-25
581-30

563-17
550-16

572-22
OpenWPlus



NT 4001 100

022  (New) Harding, Chris 1295 23 225-8 169-1 170-1 210-1 521-12
026  (New) Jones, Peter 1388 44 238-13  176-4 198-3 221-4 555-20
009  (New) Tonkin, Peter 1318 33 191-7 171-3  213-4 213-4 530-15

OpenWPlus



Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

Service Pistol

Pl

Open

O© 0 1 &N W A~ W N —

W W W W W N N N N N N N N N N = e e e e e e e
AW D = O O 0NN N R WD =R O O 0NN R WD~ O

No.

019
134
097
080
043
054
195
152
110
190
023
106
020
074
077
129
072
050
007
053
051
035
101
108
010
016
024
137
148
028
021
048
001
026

Name

Brus, Peter
Longbottom, Jamie
Wray, Max
Knowlton, Peter
Plank, Andrew
Kozak, Jeremy

Ede, Brandon

Banfield, Christopher

Joiner, Brian
Sandman, Brett
OBrien, Martin
Curyer, Simon
Brus, Dean
Caratti, Leo
Delic, Drago

De Giglio, Thomas
Moncrieff, Les
Parke, Craig
Nosworthy, John
Riffel, Mark
Davis, Wayne
Miller, Andy
Nicholls, Graeme
Jekel, Linda
Keys, Grahame
Sammartino, John
Jefftries, Craig
Willing, Jeffrey
Burke, Garry
Williamson, Paul
Jones, Marnie
Henry, lain
Liston, John

Jones, Peter

Rep

NSW
QLD
WA
QLD
TAS
WA
QLD
TAS
TAS
VIC
NSW
SA
NSW
WA
VIC
SA
VIC
VIC
NSW
ACT
VIC
VIC
WA
WA
NSW
VIC
SA
ACT
VIC
NSW
NSW
ACT
NSW
NT

Total

870
866
861
859
859
857
853
852
850
847
843
842
840
838
835
835
831
831
831
831
831
828
826
825
824
818
818
818
816
814
814
813
812
806

50

230
233
230
233
229
226
229
226
228
222
230
229
226
228
214
222
224
222
212
227
226
225
215
235
232
223
221
203
211
215
229
216
223
209

25

237
237
237
228
232
233
239
235
232
234
237
231
236
236
232
227
228
233
232
229
222
235
231
236
236
226
217
233
228
235
224
228
219
234

25

117
104
108
103
107
105
102
108
104
102

96

99

99
106
109
109
102

90
105
103
110
106

97

92

88
106
104
108
100
102
108
103

98

90

10

166
176
168
175
172
175
168
164
173
172
163
165
161
152
162
160
161
171
167
157
161
153
168
165
167
149
165
163
159
149
149
146
156
158

11-Apr-22 4:06 PM

Final Results

7 SO

120
116
118
120
119
118
115
119
113
117
117
118
118
116
118
117
116
115
115
115
112
109
115

97
101
114
111
111
118
113
104
120
116
115

OpenWPlus



Service Pistol

Pl No.
Open Cont.
35 186
36 090
37 013
38 015
39 009
40 017
41 003
42 045
43 008
44 041
DNF 085
DNS 189
DSQ 004
DSQ 065
DSQ 076
DSQ 146

Name

Tait, Frank
Morrison, Campbell
Wolf-Williams, Jason
Parker, Terry
Tonkin, Peter
Perkins, Cameron
Loebler, Rick
Bishopp, Paul
Jenkins, Richard
Barnard, Nick
Facey, Roy
Ashworth, Brett
Bourrigaud, Stephane
Stacey, Geoff
Subkey, Brian
Blackburn, Nathan

#1 Rule 7.3.2.3

#2 Projectiles used contrary to club regulations

Rep

VIC
SA
SA
VIC
NT
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
NT
QLD
VIC
NSW
ACT
NSW
NSW

Total

801
787
774
771
769
768
767
744
723
702
447

#3 Rule 4.2.7.1.3 & 10.1 Failed to meet power factor
#4 Rule 4.2.7.1.3 & 10.1 Failed to meet power factor
#5 Rule 4.2.7.1.3 & 10.1 Failed to meet power factor

50

226
216
219
197
210
206
199
216
157
182
228

25

231
217
225
203
225
216
218
222
198
188
219

25

63
93
96
104
92
79
73
69
102
80

10

162
145
133
155
127
156
167
122
153
137

7 SO

119
116
101
112
115
111
110
115
113
115

#1

#2
#3
#4
#5

OpenWPlus



Service Pistol Teams by Total

No.

195
080
134

152
110
043

020
019
023

108
054
097

051
072
050

106
129
090

041
026
009

Name

Qld
Ede, Brandon

Knowlton, Peter

Longbottom, Jamie

Tas
Banfield, Christopher

Joiner, Brian

Plank, Andrew

NSwW
Brus, Dean

Brus, Peter

O'Brien, Martin

WA
Jekel, Linda

Kozak, Jeremy

Wray, Max

Vic

Davis, Wayne
Moncrieff, Les
Parke, Craig

SA
Curyer, Simon
De Giglio, Thomas

Morrison, Campbell

NT
Barnard, Nick

Jones, Peter

Tonkin, Peter

Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

Total Xs

2578
853

859
866

2561
852

850
859

2553
840

870
843

2543
825

857
861

2493
831

831
831

2464
842

835
787

2277
702

806
769

oS O o O oS O o O oS O o O S O o O oS O O O S O O O

oS O o O

50

229
233
233

226
228
229

226
230
230

235
226
230

226
224
222

229
222
216

182
209
210

25

239
228
237

235
232
232

236
237
237

236
233
237

222
228
233

231
227
217

188
234
225

25

102
103
104

108
104
107

99
117
96

92
105
108

110
102
90

99
109
93

80
90
92

10

168
175
176

164
173
172

161
166
163

165
175
168

161
161
171

165
160
145

137
158
127

115
120
116

119
113
119

118
120
117

97
118
118

112
116
115

118
117
116

115
115
115

11-Apr-22 4:02 PM

Final Results

OpenWPlus



048
053
065

ACT 1644
Henry, lain 813

Riffel, Mark 831
Stacey, Geoff -

216
227

228
229

103
103

146
157

120
115

OpenWPlus



Service Pistol Unrestricted

Pl

Open

O© 0 1 &N W A~ W N —

W W W W N N NN N N N N N N = o e e e e e e e
W D = O O 0 N N U kA WD = O VO 0NN R WD~ O

No.

019
080
129
051
152
020
134
195
106
050
190
108
021
010
054
035
023
097
048
007
074
043
110
077
186
072
101
140
024
117
028
065
123

Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

Name

Brus, Peter

Knowlton, Peter

De Giglio, Thomas

Davis, Wayne

Banfield, Christopher

Brus, Dean

Longbottom, Jamie

Ede, Brandon
Curyer, Simon
Parke, Craig
Sandman, Brett
Jekel, Linda
Jones, Marnie
Keys, Grahame
Kozak, Jeremy
Miller, Andy
OBrien, Martin
Wray, Max
Henry, lain
Nosworthy, John
Caratti, Leo
Plank, Andrew
Joiner, Brian
Delic, Drago
Tait, Frank
Moncrieff, Les
Nicholls, Graeme
Taranto, Simon

Jefftries, Craig

Denzil-Williams, Clive

Williamson, Paul
Stacey, Geoff
Bush, Mark

Rep

NSW
QLD
SA
VIC
TAS
NSW
QLD
QLD
SA
VIC
VIC
WA
NSW
NSW
WA
VIC
NSW
WA
ACT
NSW
WA
TAS
TAS
VIC
VIC
VIC
WA
NSW
SA
VIC
NSW
ACT
ACT

Total

886
884
883
882
882
877
876
876
875
875
874
874
873
871
870
869
869
865
864
863
862
862
861
859
858
857
857
856
856
852
851
851
849

50

236
234
230
234
235
233
236
236
226
229
231
231
229
227
226
228
228
226
225
228
225
225
226
225
232
228
222
223
222
220
225
226
225

25

238
238
238
239
240
234
235
238
240
240
237
238
238
237
234
237
237
233
235
234
235
237
233
230
231
225
237
232
228
233
233
232
232

25

114
116
116
115
114
111
110
109
110
110
109
110
112
111
117
113
117
114
109
110
110
114
113
109
104
111
111
109
113
106
103
105
101

10

179
178
179
175
176
179
176
176
179
177
178
177
174
178
178
174
170
175
176
174
172
176
172
176
174
175
172
172
177
177
172
172
173

12-Apr-22 4:35PM

Final Results

7 SO

119
118
120
119
117
120
119
117
120
119
119
118
120
118
115
117
117
117
119
117
120
110
117
119
117
118
115
120
116
116
118
116
118

OpenWPlus



Service Pistol Unrestricted

Pl No.
Open Cont.
34 162
35 180
36 053
37 090
38 001
39 070
40 139
41 137
42 016
43 141
44 013
45 096
46 150
47 116
48 015
49 045
50 148
51 004
52 136
53 009
54 041
55 022
56 120
57 107
58 104
59 146
60 017
61 142
62 076
63 052
64 003
65 154
66 008
67 185
68 026
69 073
70 124
DNS 189

Name

Bennet, Matt

Clark, Les

Riffel, Mark
Morrison, Campbell
Liston, John

Bell, Kerry
Taranto, Marianne
Willing, Jeffrey
Sammartino, John
Gray, Ray
Wolf-Williams, Jason
Chavasse, Keith
Watson, Tony
Cross, Mathew
Parker, Terry
Bishopp, Paul
Burke, Garry
Bourrigaud, Stephane
Fettell, Stephen
Tonkin, Peter
Barnard, Nick
Harding, Chris
Andrews, Ray
Woodroffe, Jeff
Davidson, Allan
Blackburn, Nathan
Perkins, Cameron
May, Cherie
Subkey, Brian
Baker, Ron
Loebler, Rick
Howard, Jason
Jenkins, Richard
Van de Leur, Daniel
Jones, Peter
Ellway, Bob
Fitzpatrick, Peter
Ashworth, Brett

Rep

TAS
VIC
ACT
SA
NSW
NSW
NSW
ACT
VIC
NSW
SA
ACT
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
ACT
NT
NT
NT
WA
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
NT
VIC
NSW

Yarra

Total

843
842
839
839
835
834
833
831
829
828
828
825
825
824
824
819
818
816
813
812
810
808
806
803
801
797
784
780
772
771
769
766
763
754
710
698
653

50

219
228
224
220
226
209
227
212
219
191
213
204
218
199
217
194
194
222
212
203
210
208
207
188
206
210
205
208
228
208
168
211
188
194
113
175
173

25

234
235
225
231
229
235
232
223
239
234
231
232
220
217
225
231
222
231
229
219
215
230
228
228
236
220
228
210
208
213
220
201
190
213
212
190
117

25

103
99
112
110
105
105
96
106
100
110
106
109
107
114
106
105
109
90
94
101
93
102
80
106
87
87
75
103
72
97
104
73
108
99
96
67
85

10

173
161
160
161
166
174
164
173
156
177
168
164
165
177
159
173
175
162
161
175
175
151
171
164
160
171
160
150
172
149
167
163
167
153
177
153
163

7 SO

114
119
118
117
109
111
114
117
115
116
110
116
115
117
117
116
118
111
117
114
117
117
120
117
112
109
116
109

92
104
110
118
110

95
112
113
115

#1

#2

OpenWPlus



Service Pistol Unrestricted
Pl. No. Name

Open Cont.
DNS 085 Facey, Roy

#1 Rule 7.7.14.3 Foot fault
#2 Rule 7.7.15 Out of sequence

Rep

QLD

Total

50

25

25

10

7 SO

OpenWPlus



Service Pistol Unrestricted Teams by Total

No.

195
080
134

020
019
010

108
054
097

072
050
190

152
110
043

106
129
090

048
053
065

Name

Qld
Ede, Brandon

Knowlton, Peter

Longbottom, Jamie

NSwW
Brus, Dean

Brus, Peter

Keys, Grahame

WA
Jekel, Linda

Kozak, Jeremy
Wray, Max

Vic
Moncrieff, Les
Parke, Craig

Sandman, Brett

Tas
Banfield, Christopher

Joiner, Brian

Plank, Andrew

SA
Curyer, Simon
De Giglio, Thomas

Morrison, Campbell

ACT
Henry, lain

Riffel, Mark
Stacey, Geoff

Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

Total Xs

2636
876

884
876

2634
877

886
871

2609
874

870
865

2606
857

875
874

2605
882

861
862

2597
875

883
839

2554
864

839
851

oS O o O oS O o O oS O o O oS O o O S O O O S O O O

oS O o O

50

236
234
236

233
236
227

231
226
226

228
229
231

235
226
225

226
230
220

225
224
226

25

238
238
235

234
238
237

238
234
233

225
240
237

240
233
237

240
238
231

235
225
232

25

109
116
110

111
114
111

110
117
114

111
110
109

114
113
114

110
116
110

109
112
105

10

176
178
176

179
179
178

177
178
175

175
177
178

176
172
176

179
179
161

176
160
172

117
118
119

120
119
118

118
115
117

118
119
119

117
117
110

120
120
117

119
118
116

12-Apr-22 4:36 PM

Final Results

OpenWPlus



NT 2330 0
022 Harding, Chris 808 0 208 230 102 151 117
026 Jones, Peter 710 O 113 212 9 177 112
009 Tonkin, Peter 812 0 203 219 101 175 114

OpenWPlus



Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

Service Pistol 25 Yard

Pl

Open
1

O 0 3 & »n B~ W N

W W W W W N N DN DD NN NN NN = == = = = s = e
E-NVS I S == <R N e ) SV, I VS S == C RN e ) UV, B S S =)

No.

134
129
019
152
020
080
043
054
053
007
108
048
116
028
021
106
097
077
186
074
110
026
137
072
050
010
024
180
195
190
023
065
162
051

Name

Longbottom, Jamie
De Giglio, Thomas
Brus, Peter
Banfield, Christopher
Brus, Dean
Knowlton, Peter
Plank, Andrew
Kozak, Jeremy
Riffel, Mark
Nosworthy, John
Jekel, Linda
Henry, Iain
Cross, Mathew
Williamson, Paul
Jones, Marnie
Curyer, Simon
Wray, Max
Delic, Drago
Tait, Frank
Caratti, Leo
Joiner, Brian
Jones, Peter
Willing, Jeffrey
Moncrieff, Les
Parke, Craig
Keys, Grahame
Jefftries, Craig
Clark, Les

Ede, Brandon
Sandman, Brett
OBrien, Martin
Stacey, Geoff
Bennet, Matt
Davis, Wayne

Rep

QLD
SA
NSW
TAS
NSW
QLD
TAS
WA
ACT
NSW
WA
ACT
VIC
NSW
NSW
SA
WA
VIC
VIC
WA
TAS
NT
ACT
VIC
VIC
NSW
SA
VIC
QLD
VIC
NSW
ACT
TAS
VIC

Total

638
633
631
631
630
628
627
626
618
614
614
611
610
610
610
610
609
607
607
607
605
605
601
601
600
599
598
597
597
596
596
595
593
587

25

248
247
250
249
244
243
246
244
246
244
249
242
241
247
243
243
237
239
244
237
236
244
235
240
246
234
240
236
248
242
247
242
244
246

25

144
143
144
139
141
141
141
137
130
133
134
131
128
125
129
135
131
131
131
132
135
125
131
127
125
133
122
123
135
123
122
121
126
118

10

147
147
144
145
149
145
144
147
145
144
139
143
143
140
142
140
147
139
135
142
139
145
138
142
141
144
139
141
133
133
129
138
138
131

13-Apr-22 2:56 PM

Final Results

7 SO

99
96
93
98
96
99
96
98
97
93
92
95
98
98
96
92
94
98
97
96
95
91
97
92
88
88
97
97
81
98
98
94
85
92

97
96

OpenWPlus



Service Pistol 25 Yard

Pl No.
Open Cont.
35 001
36 085
37 035
38 013
39 009
40 146
41 148
42 104
43 015
44 045
45 022
46 141
47 096
48 139
49 120
50 016
51 196
52 140
53 150
54 017
55 076
56 003
57 052
58 008
59 136
60 041
61 073
62 004
63 107

Name

Liston, John
Facey, Roy
Miller, Andy
Wolf-Williams, Jason
Tonkin, Peter
Blackburn, Nathan
Burke, Garry
Davidson, Allan
Parker, Terry
Bishopp, Paul
Harding, Chris
Gray, Ray
Chavasse, Keith
Taranto, Marianne
Andrews, Ray
Sammartino, John
Giustiniano, Mike
Taranto, Simon
Watson, Tony
Perkins, Cameron
Subkey, Brian
Loebler, Rick
Baker, Ron
Jenkins, Richard
Fettell, Stephen
Barnard, Nick
Ellway, Bob
Bourrigaud, Stephane
Woodroffe, Jeff

#1 Rule 7.7.14.3 Foot Fault
#2 Rule 7.7.14.3 Foot Fault

NSW
QLD
VIC
SA
NT
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
NT
NSW
ACT
NSW
WA
VIC
WA
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
ACT
NT
VIC
NSW
NSW

Total

587
587
587
585
584
583
582
580
579
576
576
574
572
571
565
553
552
551
550
550
537
533
529
524
518
513
512
485
443

25

234
236
237
246
234
231
222
242
232
230
234
221
227
238
237
237
205
191
227
220
227
229
221
197
197
205
218
227
182

25

123
137
138
110
117
133
124
116
115
129
127
127
122
112

98

97
131
122

91
113

94
124
115
101
104

94

76

70

&9

10

140
137
136
136
141
129
142
132
142
125
134
139
131
137
134
130
132
145
137
135
128
109
128
132
122
125
126
108
120

7 SO

90
77
76
93
92
90
94
90
90
92
81
87
92
84
96
89
84
93
95
82
88
71
65
94
95
&9
92
80
52

#1

#2

OpenWPlus



Pistol Australia.

8th -17th April 2022

Service Pistol 25 Yard Teams by Total

No. Name Total Xs
1 NSwW 1875 0
020 Brus, Dean 630 O
019 Brus, Peter 631 O
007 Nosworthy, John 614 0
2 Tas 1863 0
152 Banfield, Christopher 631 0
110 Joiner, Brian 605 O
043 Plank, Andrew 627 O
3 Qld 1853 0
085 Facey, Roy 587 0
080 Knowlton, Peter 628 0
134 Longbottom, Jamie 638 0
4 WA 1849 0
108 Jekel, Linda 614 0
054 Kozak, Jeremy 626 0
097 Wray, Max 609 0
5 SA 1841 O
106 Curyer, Simon 610 0
129 De Giglio, Thomas 633 0
024 Jeffries, Craig 598 0
6 ACT 1814 0
053 Riffel, Mark 618 0
065 Stacey, Geoff 595 0
137 Willing, Jeffrey 601 O
7 Vic 1783 0
051 Davis, Wayne 587 0
050 Parke, Craig 600 0
190 Sandman, Brett 596 0

25

244
250
244

249
236
246

236
243
248

249
244
237

243
247
240

246
242
235

246
246
242

25

141
144
133

139
135
141

137
141
144

134
137
131

135
143
122

130
121
131

118
125
123

10

149
144
144

145
139
144

137
145
147

139
147
147

140
147
139

145
138
138

131
141
133

64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships

96
93
93

98
95
96

77
99
99

92
98
94

92
96
97

97
94
97

92
88
98

13-Apr-22 2:57 PM

Final Results
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NT 1765 0
022 Harding, Chris 576 0 234 127 134 81
026 Jones, Peter 605 O 244 125 145 91
009 Tonkin, Peter 584 0 234 117 141 92
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Pistol Australia.

64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

25m Pistol Women

Pl

Open
1

O 0 9 O W B~ W N

W W W W W N N N N N N N N N N = e e e e e e pd
E-N VS S =R N-Re JREE N B o) UV, B SN VS B S =N N e ) NV, B SN VS N S =)

No.

125
025
037
063
093
314
099
091
306
060
105
071
115
061
172
039
108
069
164
042
082
135
138
127
018
153
167
301
111
170
315
032
084
030

Name

Galiabovitch, Elena
Heinrich, Alison
Janska, Renata
Ryan, Linda
Austin, Marianne
Rudder, Ellie
Nicholls, Katie
Nicholls, Siobhan
Woodroffe, Talia
Mullens, Chelsea
Kelly, Ainsley
Cowling, Lara
Hutchinson, Joanne
Thadaprasit, Mat
Donohue, Dannielle
Ismail, Sharlene
Jekel, Linda
Dunks, Julie
Birch, Robyn
Powell, Piet
Mullens, Joy
Fettell, Cath
Bygraves, Nicki
Marcum, Fiona
Blane, Annette
Rossetto, Una
Wilson, Lisa
Blachford, Erin
Williams, Tracy
Muir, Jo

How, Charlotte
Knibbs, Anne
Woodroffe, Viona
Macdonald, Dania

Rep

VIC

VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
WA
WA
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
NT
NSW
NSW
SA
WA
QLD
QLD
ACT
VIC
ACT
QLD
VIC
VIC
NSW
ACT
VIC
SA
WA
TAS
VIC
VIC
VIC

Total Xs

586 15
563 12
562 13
558
558
550
550
549
549
547
542
541
540
540 3
539 7
538 14
538 8
537 5
527 13
525 7
520
520
518
513
512
509
502
502
499
499
495
490
490
455

O© 0 O &0 9 © o o

—_
= O

—_
S A

D W W L W L B~ L W AN B

95
90
97
94
92
92
91
92
93
91
&9
87
88
93
94
83
95
92
90
84
&9
85
92
84
85
81
77
&9
91
81
83
85
95
76

99
96
95
92
90
96
93
90
93
88
84
88
95
89
91
94
91
90
95
88
86
91
95
89
91
87
88
79
89
84
79
86
84
75

97
95
92
95
93
95
93
88
93
88
93
82
90
95
92
90
90
94
96
94
88
94
94
92
91
78
85
81
88
88
88
83
91
72

291
281
284
281
275
283
277
270
279
267
266
257
273
277
277
267
276
276
281
266
263
270
281
265
267
246
250
249
268
253
250
254
270
223

99
94
93
97
95
78
91
91
88
92
93
95
85
89
82
82
87
90
82
87
92
88
87
93
74
89
82
73
64
75
78
73
67
76

14-Apr-22 6:42 PM

97
96
95
&3
93
92
90
93
&9
95
90
92
89
90
90
94
87
85
80
87
86
&3
64
73
89
86
85
91
&5
84
85
&3
76
85

F

99
92
90
97
95
97
92
95
93
93
93
97
93
84
90
95
88
86
84
85
79
79
86
82
82
88
85
89
82
87
82
80
77
71

inal Results

295
282
278
277
283
267
273
279
270
280
276
284
267
263
262
271
262
261
246
259
257
250
237
248
245
263
252
253
231
246
245
236
220
232
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25m Pistol Women

Pl

No. Name

Open Cont.

35
36
37
38
DNS

002 Liston, Maree

303 Parkins, Mikaylah

055 Mathews, Jennifer

197 Robertson, Jennifer
318 Ansari, Shafaq

Rep

NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
QLD

Total Xs

444
433
421
415

S D =N

82
69
73
75

83
72
69
87

91
80
74
&5

256
221
216
247

41
79
62
43

72
74
75
52

75
59
68
73

188
212
205
168

OpenWPlus



Final - 25m Pistol Women

Rank Name

1 Nicholls

2 Heinrich

3 Ryan

4 Galiabovitch
5 Rudder

6 Nicholls

7 Austin

8 Janska

Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

Siobhan

Alison

Linda

Elena

Ellie

Katie

Marianne

Renata

(091)

(025)

(063)

(125)

(314)

(099)

(093)

(037)

Rep.
WA

SA

VIC

VIC

NSW

Shoot Off

WA

Shoot Off

VIC

Shoot Off

VIC

N W

W= K~ O

- W O

11

14

12

12

14-Apr-22 6:42 PM

Final Results

Total
1 1 2 1 19
15 16 18 19
0 3 1 2 18
12 15 16 18
1 0 0 13
13 13 13
0 0 9
9 9
2 8
8
6
6
3

OpenWPlus
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64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

25m Pistol Women Teams by Total

No.

125
060
063

108
099
091

071
172
061

025
039
111

164
138
069

135
042
167

115

Name

Vic

Galiabovitch, Elena
Mullens, Chelsea
Ryan, Linda

WA
Jekel, Linda

Nicholls, Katie
Nicholls, Siobhan

NSwW
Cowling, Lara

Donohue, Dannielle

Thadaprasit, Mat

SA
Heinrich, Alison
Ismail, Sharlene

Williams, Tracy

Qld
Birch, Robyn

Bygraves, Nicki
Dunks, Julie

ACT
Fettell, Cath

Powell, Piet

Wilson, Lisa

NT

Hutchinson, Joanne

Total

1691
586

547
558

1637
538

550
549

1620
541

539
540

1600
563

538
499

1582
527

518
537

1547
520

525
502

540
540

31
15

20
10

31
12

14

28
13

10

95
91
94

95
91
92

87
94
93

90
83
91

90
92
92

85
84
77

88

99
88
92

91
93
90

88
91
89

96
94
89

95
95
90

91
88
88

95

97
88
95

90
93
88

82
92
95

95
90
88

96
94
94

94
94
85

90

291
267
281

276
277
270

257
277
277

281
267
268

281
281
276

270
266
250

273

99
92
97

87
91
91

95
82
89

94
82
64

82
87
90

88
87
82

85

97
95
&3

87
90
93

92
90
90

96
94
85

80
64
85

83
87
85

89

14-Apr-22 6:44 PM

99
93
97

88
92
95

97
90
84

92
95
82

84
86
86

79
85
85

93

295
280
277

262
273
279

284
262
263

282
271
231

246
237
261

250
259
252

267

Final Results
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Pistol Australia. 14-Apr-22 6:41 PM
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022 Final Results

25m Pistol WSPS

Pl. No. Name Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6
WSPS
1 079 Pitt, Chris QLD 554 9 86 93 91 270 94 94 96 284
2 102 Pryor, Christopher WA 498 8 94 90 85 269 84 72 73 229
3 005 Shepherdson, Kevin SA 422 2 71 73 79 223 80 61 58 199
4 031 Knibbs, Robert VIC 415 1 68 68 75 211 72 70 62 204

OpenWPlus



Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

Final - 25m Pistol WSPS

Rank Name
1 Pitt

2 Knibbs
3 Pryor

4 Shepherdson

Chris

Robert

Christopher

Kevin

(079)

(031)

(102)

(005)

Rep.
QLD

VIC

WA

SA

12

14-Apr-22 6:41 PM

Final Results

Total

1 2 15
13 15

0 1 2
1 2

0 0 2
2 2

0 1 2
1 2
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Pl. No. Name Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6
WSPS
1 079 Pitt, Chris QLD 554 9 86 93 91 270 94 94 96 284
2 102 Pryor, Christopher WA 498 8 94 90 85 269 84 72 73 229
3 005 Shepherdson, Kevin SA 422 2 71 73 79 223 80 61 58 199
4 031 Knibbs, Robert VIC 415 1 68 68 75 211 72 70 62 204
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Final - 25m Pistol WSPS

Rank Name
1 Pitt

2 Knibbs
3 Pryor

4 Shepherdson

Chris

Robert

Christopher

Kevin

(079)

(031)

(102)

(005)

Rep.
QLD

VIC

WA

SA

12

14-Apr-22 6:41 PM

Final Results

Total

1 2 15
13 15

0 1 2
1 2

0 0 2
2 2

0 1 2
1 2

OpenWPlus



Pistol Australia. 14-Apr-22 6:43 PM
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022 Final Results

25m Pistol Junior

Pl No. Name Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6
Open
1 213 Hughes, Tyson SA 570 10 93 93 9% 282 93 98 97 288
2 214 Rudder, Ellie NSW 550 9 92 96 95 283 78 92 97 267
3 206 Woodroffe, Talia VIC 549 6 93 93 93 279 88 89 93 270
4 210 Jarnjevic, Daniel NSW 547 12 89 91 93 273 92 90 92 274
5 220 Mathews, Jack VIC 540 8 89 85 87 261 91 93 95 279
6 219 Bouchaud, Christopher QLD 534 8 84 86 89 259 90 94 91 275
7 202 Bish, Seth VIC 530 4 87 88 87 262 91 88 89 268
8 205 Guascoine, Daniel NSW 519 7 85 88 83 256 83 93 87 263
9 201 Blachford, Erin VIC 502 4 89 79 81 249 73 91 89 253
10 208 Gray, Caitlin QLD 501 5 81 75 90 246 84 92 79 255
11 209 Kelly, Brydie VIC 500 3 79 89 88 256 77 85 82 244
12 215 How, Charlotte TAS 495 5 83 79 88 250 78 85 82 245
13 207 Gray, Oliver QLD 492 6 87 87 91 265 63 84 80 227
14 204 Norris, Alyssa NSW 477 7 88 81 81 250 74 71 82 227
15 216 Bennet, Breanna TAS 473 2 89 76 81 246 82 62 83 227
16 217 Spurr, Caitlin TAS 471 1 81 78 83 242 78 75 76 229
17 203 Parkins, Mikaylah VIC 433 1 69 72 80 221 79 74 59 212
DNS 218 Ansari, Shafaq QLD
DNS 211 Bouris, William QLD

OpenWPlus
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1 213 Hughes, Tyson SA 570 10 93 93 9% 282 93 98 97 288
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3 206 Woodroffe, Talia VIC 549 6 93 93 93 279 88 89 93 270
4 210 Jarnjevic, Daniel NSW 547 12 89 91 93 273 92 90 92 274
5 220 Mathews, Jack VIC 540 8 89 85 87 261 91 93 95 279
6 219 Bouchaud, Christopher QLD 534 8 84 86 89 259 90 94 91 275
7 202 Bish, Seth VIC 530 4 87 88 87 262 91 88 89 268
8 205 Guascoine, Daniel NSW 519 7 85 88 83 256 83 93 87 263
9 201 Blachford, Erin VIC 502 4 89 79 81 249 73 91 89 253
10 208 Gray, Caitlin QLD 501 5 81 75 90 246 84 92 79 255
11 209 Kelly, Brydie VIC 500 3 79 89 88 256 77 85 82 244
12 215 How, Charlotte TAS 495 5 83 79 88 250 78 85 82 245
13 207 Gray, Oliver QLD 492 6 87 87 91 265 63 84 80 227
14 204 Norris, Alyssa NSW 477 7 88 81 81 250 74 71 82 227
15 216 Bennet, Breanna TAS 473 2 89 76 81 246 82 62 83 227
16 217 Spurr, Caitlin TAS 471 1 81 78 83 242 78 75 76 229
17 203 Parkins, Mikaylah VIC 433 1 69 72 80 221 79 74 59 212
DNS 218 Ansari, Shafaq QLD
DNS 211 Bouris, William QLD
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Pistol Australia.

64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

50m Pistol
Pl.  No. Name
Open
1 064 Quick, Bruce
2 066 Moore, David
3 092 Evglevski, Sergei
4 070 Bell, Kerry
5 166 Lavell, Rodd
6 192 Pilaniya, Gaurav
7 131 Heinrich, Garry
8 083 Mullens, Gary
9 049 Porter, David
10 144 Groves, Bailey
11 313 Hughes, Tyson
12 047 OMalley, Tony
13 033 Griffo, Frank
14 036 Dowling, Damian
15 067 Chapman, David J
16 034 Stefanakos, Steve
17 162 Bennet, Matt
18 011 Knapp, Mike
19 146 Blackburn, Nathan
20 133 Dastani, Alamdar
21 196 Giustiniano, Mike
22 188 Ashmore, Thomas
23 151 Mulligan, Graham
24 199 Chng, Aik Pin
25 044 Lockett, Brendan
26 068 Dimond, Bruce
27 013 Wolf-Williams, Jason
28 114 Mamouzelos, Chris
29 081 Kroopin, Nich
30 108 Jekel, Linda
31 078 Brennan, Craig
32 037 Janska, Renata
33 069 Dunks, Julie
34 194 Don, Manjula N U

Rep

VIC
NSW
VIC
NSW
ACT
VIC
SA
VIC
SA
WA
SA
NT
VIC
NSW

VIC
TAS
WA
NSW
NSW
WA
ACT
TAS
VIC
TAS
QLD
SA
QLD
NSW
WA
SA
VIC
QLD
VIC

Total Xs

534
531
530
523
521
518
517
517
517
517
515
514
513
512
508
506
502
502
502
499
498
496
496
496
494
493
492
490
490
489
489
488
487
485

W W K = L W A 0 W O DD W k00 DD 9NN N 0 RN W R RN R~ W

89
90
88
&3
82
86
81
85
85
87
88
92
82
86
82
88
79
87
81
90
87
82
78
82
&9
82
74
78
81
86
81
77
79
82

82
91
91
86
87
84
84
91
85
85
87
86
85
82
81
82
91
84
84
80
86
81
86
82
85
83
77
76
82
68
86
86
82
80

91
84
92
90
86
90
89
89
88
82
89
83
89
86
90
80
82
82
87
86
69
91
87
78
87
84
86
84
82
81
74
88
85
73

93
91
86
88
88
88
84
82
85
90
87
86
88
87
85
88
79
81
87
81
90
79
85
91
79
82
84
82
81
85
81
77
85
86

15-Apr-22 6:43 PM

86
87
87
86
88
88
90
89
84
86
88
88
83
81
89
86
85
87
84
82
87
86
80
83
80
78
85
83
79
79
92
80
76
81

Final Results

93
88
86
90
90
82
&9
81
90
87
76
79
86
90
81
82
86
81
79
80
79
7
80
80
74
84
86
87
85
90
75
80
80
83
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50m Pistol

Pl No.
Open Cont.
35 124
36 168
37 072
38 149
39 154
40 074
41 088
42 145
43 004
44 002
45 319
46 035
47 076
48 059
49 1lel
50 058
51 143
52 001
53 179
54 032
55 098
56 315
57 030
DNS 027
WSPS
1 079
2 102
3 005
4 031
Junior
1 213
2 219
3 215
4 216
5 217

Name

Fitzpatrick, Peter
Anderson, Scott
Moncrieff, Les
Lindsay, lan
Howard, Jason
Caratti, Leo

Gray, John
Ahrems, Heidi
Bourrigaud, Stephane
Liston, Maree
Bouchaud, Christopher
Miller, Andy
Subkey, Brian
Markowski, Jason
Bow, Murray
Frew, Glen
Kearney, John
Liston, John
Cameron, Hudson
Knibbs, Anne
Morris, Damien
How, Charlotte
Macdonald, Dania

Kularatna, Gayan

Pitt, Chris

Pryor, Christopher
Shepherdson, Kevin
Knibbs, Robert

Hughes, Tyson
Bouchaud, Christopher
How, Charlotte
Bennet, Breanna

Spurr, Caitlin

Rep

NSW
WA
VIC
VIC
NSW
WA
QLD
VIC
NSW
NSW
QLD
VIC
NSW
SA
WA
NT
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
TAS
VIC
VIC

QLD
WA
SA
VIC

SA

QLD
TAS
TAS
TAS

Total Xs

483
483
480
475
475
472
468
466
464
459
459
457
452
451
450
445
444
442
423
421
409
399
383

475
470
391
331

515
459
399
382
235

A 0 W b

p—

—_— O O = = N W = W W= N = W R W W O

N O = =

S = O = B

82
81
86
78
73
75
77
77
77
84
83
77
74
81
75
76
73
79
62
68
68
82
53

86
71
74
39

88
&3
82
73
48

79
80
75
86
75
74
75
75
77
74
79
70
68
71
77
65
71
78
66
80
66
61
66

82
75
58
58

87
79
61
60
37

76
78
77
80
77
87
88
83
71
72
79
78
77
78
78
79
79
80
75
69
75
62
70

75
80
66
62

89
79
62
60
45

85
85
82
73
83
78
83
74
82
85
70
78
78
77
75
75
74
63
78
66
64
54
63

85
75
74
52

87
70
54
60
39

80
78
78
77
85
80
73
79
75
73
78
83
82
72
75
78
76
68
74
68
67
68
69

77
84
64
54

88
78
68
60
38

81
81
82
81
82
78
72
78
82
71
70
71
73
72
70
72
71
74
68
70
69
72
62

70
85
55
66

76
70
72
69
28
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50m Pistol Teams by Total

No.

070
036
066

092
083
192

196
144
011

162
044
151

131
059
049

068
069
114

188
166

Name

NSW
Bell, Kerry

Dowling, Damian
Moore, David

Vic
Evglevski, Sergei
Mullens, Gary

Pilaniya, Gaurav

WA

Giustiniano, Mike
Groves, Bailey
Knapp, Mike

Tas
Bennet, Matt

Lockett, Brendan
Mulligan, Graham

SA
Heinrich, Garry
Markowski, Jason

Porter, David

Qud

Dimond, Bruce
Dunks, Julie

Mamouzelos, Chris

ACT

Ashmore, Thomas

Lavell, Rodd

Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

Total

1566
523

512
531

1565
530

517
518

1517
498

517
502

1492
502

494
496

1485
517

451
517

1470
493

487
490

1017
496

521

19
11

83
86
90

88
85
86

87
87
87

79
89
78

81
81
85

82
79
78

82
82

86
82
91

91
91
84

86
85
84

91
85
86

84
71
85

83
82
76

81
87

90
86
84

92
89
90

69
82
82

82
87
87

89
78
88

84
85
84

91
86

88
87
91

86
82
88

90
90
81

79
79
85

84
77
85

82
85
82

79
88

86
81
87

87
89
88

87
86
87

85
80
80

90
72
84

78
76
83

86
88

90
90
88

86
81
82

79
87
81

86
74
80

89
72
90

84
80
87

77
90

15-Apr-22 6:45 PM

Final Results
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Pistol Australia.

64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

25m Rapid Fire Pistol

Pl

Open

1

O 0 9 O W B~ W N

W W W W N N N N N N N N N N e e
W N = O O 0 9 O N B WD = O OV 0 NN N R WD = O

No.

092
188
144
059
146
067
083
064
168
114
124
166
068
095
011
070
060
302
196
038
131
072
066
035
319
154
001
162
004
088
179
086
076

Name

Evglevski, Sergei
Ashmore, Thomas
Groves, Bailey
Markowski, Jason
Blackburn, Nathan
Chapman, David J
Mullens, Gary
Quick, Bruce
Anderson, Scott
Mamouzelos, Chris
Fitzpatrick, Peter
Lavell, Rodd
Dimond, Bruce
Smith, Neil
Knapp, Mike

Bell, Kerry
Mullens, Chelsea
Bish, Seth
Giustiniano, Mike
Eskaf, Paul
Heinrich, Garry
Moncrieff, Les
Moore, David
Miller, Andy
Bouchaud, Christopher
Howard, Jason
Liston, John
Bennet, Matt
Bourrigaud, Stephane
Gray, John
Cameron, Hudson
Lees, Michael
Subkey, Brian

Rep

VIC
ACT
WA
SA
NSW
SA
VIC
VIC
WA
QLD
NSW
ACT
QLD
QLD
WA
NSW
VIC
VIC
WA
VIC
SA
VIC
NSW
VIC
QLD
NSW
NSW
TAS
NSW
QLD
VIC
VIC
NSW

Total Xs

580
564
562
560
560
556
556
555
553
542
534
533
531
529
526
524
522
516
512
511
508
499
497
493
487
486
479
479
469
467
464
459
456

e e e
wW B~ UL O W b

wn O H H LW B L W D —= O D N O &N L & B O O W 0 Ui 9 W —~ O

99
96
96
97
95
95
97
94
97
94
90
95
90
82
93
90
91
92
89
92
94
89
95
94
78
84
88
91
82
85
90
82
80

98
91
93
96
92
93
91
97
96
89
92
91
92
87
91
&9
85
91
91
&9
91
86
83
82
88
80
82
73
&3
77
87
82
72

95
89
91
88
86
91
95
91
86
83
83
83
88
83
85
76
84
79
64
78
78
69
72
71
72
67
77
70
72
70
55
68
71

292
276
280
281
273
279
283
282
279
266
265
269
270
252
269
255
260
262
244
259
263
244
250
247
238
231
247
234
237
232
232
232
223

96
98
95
96
98
94
96
97
97
93
94
87
93
94
91
93
95
91
91
93
91
84
96
91
86
85
90
&9
&5
87
84
88
86

15-Apr-22 6:42 PM

97
97
95
89
96
95
93
90
92
94
88
93
89
92
92
89
82
86
94
80
90
88
81
88
83
91
79
81
85
84
86
76
84

F

95
93
92
94
93
88
84
86
85
89
87
84
79
91
74
87
85
77
83
79
64
83
70
67
80
79
63
75
62
64
62
63
63

inal Results

288
288
282
279
287
277
273
273
274
276
269
264
261
277
257
269
262
254
268
252
245
255
247
246
249
255
232
245
232
235
232
227
233
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25m Rapid Fire Pistol

Pl

Open Cont.

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

DNF

DNS

DNS

Junior

wh B~ W N

No.

044
120
027
156
187
194
151
143
171
094
098
030
159
040
185
013
313

202
213
220
219
216

Name

Lockett, Brendan
Andrews, Ray
Kularatna, Gayan
Edwards, Norm
Dodd, Luke

Don, Manjula N U
Mulligan, Graham
Kearney, John
Donohue, Christian
Walker, Neil
Morris, Damien
Macdonald, Dania
Green, Allen
Murray, Peter

Van de Leur, Daniel

Wolf-Williams, Jason

Hughes, Tyson

Bish, Seth
Hughes, Tyson
Mathews, Jack

Bouchaud, Christopher

Bennet, Breanna

Rep

TAS
WA
VIC
VIC
TAS
VIC
TAS
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
NT
VIC
VIC

SA

VIC
SA
VIC
QLD
TAS

Total Xs

449
442
432
418
411
408
388
382
380
370
353
340
276
215

516
515
512
487
383

N W = = O O O W W = O W W

DD 0 W

78
75
58
75
79
85
71
81
74
61
65
74
61
80

92
88
85
78
56

81
83
74
64
76
58
74
71
60
68
68
12
50
82

91
86
90
88
59

47
71
78
62
45
62
42
42
44
76
54
57
30
53

79
80
68
72
42

206
229
210
201
200
205
187
194
178
205
187
143
141
215

262
254
243
238
157

83
84
76
65
86
73
79
84
79
55
58
72
67

91
91
94
86
86

84
81
72
78
79
83
79
63
76
50
63
76
52

86
91
90
83
73

76
48
74
74
46
47
43
41
47
60
45
49
16

77
79
85
80
67

243
213
222
217
211
203
201
188
202
165
166
197
135

254
261
269
249
226
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Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

Final - 25m Rapid Fire Pistol

Rank Name
1 Evglevski
2 Ashmore

3 Markowski

4 Chapman
5 Groves
6 Blackburn

Sergei

Thomas

Jason

David J

Bailey

Nathan

(092)

(188)

(059)

(067)

(144)

(146)

Rep.
VIC

ACT

WA

NSW

10

10

21

23

16

11

26

26

17

29

27

15-Apr-22 6:42 PM

Final Results

Total

29

27

17

11

10
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Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

25m Rapid Fire Pistol Teams by Total

No.

038
092
083

168
196
144

067
131
059

068
114
095

070
146
066

162
044
151

188
166

Name

Vic

Eskaf, Paul
Evglevski, Sergei
Mullens, Gary

WA
Anderson, Scott

Giustiniano, Mike

Groves, Bailey

SA
Chapman, David J

Heinrich, Garry

Markowski, Jason

Qld

Dimond, Bruce
Mamouzelos, Chris
Smith, Neil

NSW
Bell, Kerry

Blackburn, Nathan
Moore, David

Tas
Bennet, Matt

Lockett, Brendan
Mulligan, Graham

ACT

Ashmore, Thomas

Lavell, Rodd

Total Xs

1647
511

580
556

1627
553

512
562

1624
556

508
560

1602
531

542
529

1581
524

560
497

1316
479

449
388

1097
564

533

31
8

14

27

16

33
13

15

19

27

14

S W A

21
13

92
99
97

97
89
96

95
94
97

90
94
82

90
95
95

91
78
71

96
95

89
98
91

96
91
93

93
91
96

92
89
87

89
92
83

73
81
74

91
91

78
95
95

86
64
91

91
78
88

88
83
83

76
86
72

70
47
42

89
83

259
292
283

279
244
280

279
263
281

270
266
252

255
273
250

234
206
187

276
269

93
96
96

97
91
95

94
91
96

93
93
94

93
98
96

89
83
79

98
87

80
97
93

92
94
95

95
90
89

89
94
92

89
96
81

81
84
79

97
93

15-Apr-22 6:44 PM

79
95
84

85
83
92

88
64
94

79
89
91

87
93
70

75
76
43

93
84

252
288
273

274
268
282

277
245
279

261
276
277

269
287
247

245
243
201

288
264

Final Results
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10m Air Pistol Women (60)

Pl

=}
=
O© 0 9 & U A W NN —~=B

W W W W W N N N N N N N N N N = e e e e e e e
E-N VS S =R N-Re JREE N I o) UV, B SN VS B S == LN B e ) NV, B SN VS S =)

No.

125
306
132
193
063
172
314
032
127
138
025
091
071
037
099
093
111
115
108
164
060
069
105
039
167
145
315
301
042
084
303
018
175
002

Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

Name

Galiabovitch, Elena
Woodroffe, Talia
Kroopin, Sascha
Khurana, Radhika
Ryan, Linda
Donohue, Dannielle
Rudder, Ellie
Knibbs, Anne
Marcum, Fiona
Bygraves, Nicki
Heinrich, Alison
Nicholls, Siobhan
Cowling, Lara
Janska, Renata
Nicholls, Katie
Austin, Marianne
Williams, Tracy
Hutchinson, Joanne
Jekel, Linda
Birch, Robyn
Mullens, Chelsea
Dunks, Julie
Kelly, Ainsley
Ismail, Sharlene
Wilson, Lisa
Ahrems, Heidi
How, Charlotte
Blachford, Erin
Powell, Piet
Woodroffe, Viona
Parkins, Mikaylah
Blane, Annette
Low, Marika

Liston, Maree

Rep

VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
QLD
SA
WA
NSW
VIC
WA
VIC
SA
NT
WA
QLD
VIC
QLD
VIC
SA
ACT
VIC
TAS
VIC
ACT
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW

Total Xs

563
558
557
555
555
554
552
550
548
548
547
545
545
545
544
541
540
540
539
539
531
530
529
527
525
521
521
519
516
516
513
513
509
505

16
13
11
14

0 O N o O O

10
10

AN O WL 9 &N O

—
[e)

W A W LK D O LKL O & 9 & L BN

96
96
88
91
95
91
94
88
89
88
91
89
91
89
92
89
90
90
88
88
86
86
79
88
86
90
86
79
84
84
87
82
82
80

95
96
93
93
90
93
92
90
92
91
92
87
91
93
90
88
88
90
85
92
91
89
90
88
88
89
94
87
84
88
85
88
87
89

95
90
95
92
92
90
90
91
92
88
94
90
91
93
90
89
91
90
92
90
87
89
87
91
87
87
92
93
87
87
86
88
87
85

92
88
92
96
93
91
94
94
92
93
90
95
91
91
90
92
87
88
92
90
88
89
90
82
87
81
82
90
84
92
88
85
81
81

15-Apr-22 6:44 PM

94
94
94
90
93
94
92
96
91
94
89
94
90
89
93
90
93
90
88
88
85
90
91
86
85
87
85
82
&9
80
88
85
&9
82

Final Results

91
94
95
93
92
95
90
91
92
94
91
90
91
90
89
93
91
92
94
91
94
87
92
92
92
87
82
88
88
85
79
85
83
88
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10m Air Pistol Women (60)

Pl.  No.

Open Cont.

35 153

36 135

37 170

38 082

39 055

40 030

41 197

DNS 318

DNS 012
WSPS

1 087

Name

Rossetto, Una
Fettell, Cath

Muir, Jo

Mullens, Joy
Mathews, Jennifer
Macdonald, Dania
Robertson, Jennifer
Ansari, Shafaq

Clarke, Donna

Tanzer, Janelle

Rep

NSW
ACT
WA
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
QLD
VIC

QLD

Total Xs

505
500
499
495
492
482
400

539

W W W L W W N

80
80
80
78
82
79
69

&9

&3
&9
83
75
81
79
78

&9

87
83
90
92
85
81
73

&9

84
85
81
88
85
80
54

88

87
&3
&5
84
82
85
64

92

84
80
80
78
77
78
62

92

OpenWPlus



Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

Final - 10m Air Pistol Women (60)

Rank Name

1 Galiabovitch

2 Kroopin
3 Donohue
4 Rudder

5 Woodroffe

6 Khurana
7 Ryan
8 Knibbs

Elena

Sascha

Dannielle

Ellie

Talia

Radhika

Linda

Anne

(125)

(132)

(172)

(314)

(306)

(193)

(063)

(032)

Rep.
VIC

NSwW

NSW

NSW

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

15-Apr-22 6:44 PM

51.3 48.8 21.1 20.5 20.1 20.7 20.4 20.8 19.1
51.3100.1 121.2 141.7 161.8 182.5 202.9 223.7 242.8

50.4 474 199 19.8 18.1 21.1 19.5 20.1 19.7
50.4 97.8 117.7 137.5 155.6 176.7 196.2 216.3 236.0

47.6 48.9 193 20.5 199 18.4 18.6 18.7
47.6 96.5115.8 136.3 156.2 174.6 193.2 211.9

48.6 46.4 18.1 18.8 179 18.9 19.7
48.6 95.0113.1 131.9 149.8 168.7 188.4

45.0 452 17.6 19.4 20.5 17.7
45.0 90.2107.8 127.2 147.7 165.4

447 454 17.1 18.4 18.9
44.7 90.1 107.2 125.6 144.5

46.3 42.0 16.7 16.9
46.3 88.3105.0 121.9

41.1 46.4 15.7
41.1 87.5103.2

Final Results

Total

242.8

236.0

211.9

188.4

165.4

144.5

121.9

103.2
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10m Air Pistol Women (60) Teams by Total

No.

125
037
306

071
172
314

108
099
091

164
138
069

025
039
111

135
042
167

115

Name

Vic
Galiabovitch, Elena
Janska, Renata

Woodroffe, Talia

NSW
Cowling, Lara

Donohue, Dannielle
Rudder, Ellie

WA
Jekel, Linda

Nicholls, Katie
Nicholls, Siobhan

Qud
Birch, Robyn

Bygraves, Nicki
Dunks, Julie

SA
Heinrich, Alison
Ismail, Sharlene

Williams, Tracy

ACT
Fettell, Cath

Powell, Piet

Wilson, Lisa

NT

Hutchinson, Joanne

Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

Total Xs
1666 35
563 16
545 6
558 13
1651 26
545 9
554 9
552 8
1628 27
539 10
544 7
545 10
1617 19
539 7
548
530 4
1614 25
547 10
527 6
540 9
1541 16
500 3
516 6
525 7
540 6
540 6

96
89
96

91
91
94

88
92
89

88
88
86

91
88
90

80
84
86

90

95
93
96

91
93
92

85
90
87

92
91
89

92
88
88

89
84
88

90

95
93
90

91
90
90

92
90
90

90
88
89

94
91
91

83
87
87

90

92
91
88

91
91
94

92
90
95

90
93
89

90
82
87

85
84
87

88

94
89
94

90
94
92

88
93
94

88
94
90

89
86
93

83
89
85

90

91
90
94

91
95
90

94
89
90

91
94
87

91
92
91

80
88
92

92

15-Apr-22 6:46 PM

Final Results
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Pistol Australia. 16-Apr-22 5:58 PM
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022 Final Results

25m Centre Fire Pistol

Pl  No. Name Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6
Open
1 092 Evglevski, Sergei VIC 580 16 97 95 95 287 97 99 97 293
2 168 Anderson, Scott WA 578 16 97 94 97 288 96 96 98 290
3 131 Heinrich, Garry SA 571 16 98 92 99 289 93 93 9 282
4 199 Chng, Ak Pin VIC 567 9 92 97 95 284 96 94 93 283
5 083 Mullens, Gary VIC 565 9 94 97 92 283 95 96 91 282
6 036 Dowling, Damian NSW 564 17 92 94 92 278 95 95 9 286
7 165 Eagle, Grant VIC 561 16 92 90 93 275 94 96 9 286
8 067 Chapman, David J SA 561 12 91 96 96 283 90 90 98 278
9 070 Bell, Kerry NSW 560 11 96 92 95 283 91 93 93 277
10 064 Quick, Bruce VIC 559 12 89 96 90 275 94 93 97 284
11 068 Dimond, Bruce QLD 558 12 92 94 97 283 92 94 89 275
12 035 Miller, Andy VIC 558 7 95 89 93 277 93 94 94 281
13 166 Lavell, Rodd ACT 557 14 95 91 91 277 94 91 95 280
14 066 Moore, David NSW 554 15 95 95 95 285 90 83 9 269
15 059 Markowski, Jason SA 549 11 90 94 92 276 96 87 90 273
16 188 Ashmore, Thomas ACT 546 12 92 87 90 269 91 94 92 277
17 049 Porter, David SA 546 8 95 93 92 280 95 83 88 266
18 124 Fitzpatrick, Peter NSwW 546 6 94 89 91 274 92 92 88 272
19 078 Brennan, Craig SA 543 10 90 93 91 274 87 90 92 269
20 161 Bow, Murray WA 543 6 95 86 93 274 94 90 85 269
21 033 Griffo, Frank VIC 542 9 87 90 92 269 91 93 89 273
22 103 Ryan, Noel QLD 542 9 84 91 93 268 95 92 87 274
23 114 Mamouzelos, Chris QLD 542 5 94 94 93 281 95 87 79 261
24 146 Blackburn, Nathan NSW 541 9 90 94 93 277 82 94 88 264
25 088 Gray, John QLD 540 5 91 92 90 273 92 89 86 267
26 001 Liston, John NSW 539 7 94 91 87 272 85 92 90 267
27 154 Howard, Jason NSW 535 9 88 84 92 264 89 89 93 271
28 121 Lechte, Greig WA 534 8 89 92 89 270 87 86 91 264
29 076 Subkey, Brian NSwW 533 8 89 87 94 270 91 94 78 263
30 196 Giustiniano, Mike WA 531 8 89 87 93 269 83 87 92 262
31 108 Jekel, Linda WA 531 6 93 90 94 277 82 80 92 254
32 086 Lees, Michael VIC 528 4 87 87 8 259 87 91 91 269
33 072 Moncrieff, Les VIC 527 6 89 89 92 270 79 91 87 257
34 141 Gray, Ray NSW 524 8 83 90 85 258 96 86 84 266
35 034 Stefanakos, Steve VIC 523 5 87 91 87 265 88 82 88 258

OpenWPlus



25m Centre Fire Pistol

Pl

Open Cont.

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

DNF
56

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

106
074
040
018
194
058
162
120
050
044
179
151
004
143
182
156
107
098
128
183
163
130
171
178
177
174
089
173
185
181
013

Name

Curyer, Simon
Caratti, Leo
Murray, Peter
Blane, Annette
Don, Manjula N U
Frew, Glen

Bennet, Matt
Andrews, Ray
Parke, Craig
Lockett, Brendan
Cameron, Hudson
Mulligan, Graham
Bourrigaud, Stephane
Kearney, John
Mathews, Scott
Edwards, Norm
Woodroffe, Jeff
Morris, Damien
Hutchinson, Brett
Baird, Adam
Webber, Colin
McGowan, Rick
Donohue, Christian
Hughes-Gage, Duncan
Jones, Sam

Low, Keith
Maddocks, Robert
Thomas, Paul

Van de Leur, Daniel
Westcombe, Jacob
Wolf-Williams, Jason

Rep

SA
WA
VIC
VIC
VIC
NT
TAS
WA
VIC
TAS
VIC
TAS
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
ACT
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
SA

Total Xs

523
519
512
506
502
501
491
485
484
481
476
475
470
469
467
435
415
403
398
387
256
232

29

W DO W R W W = N R 9 DD DD W N

87
89
75
85
87
90
91
83
86
77
81
87
75
77
82
88
63
80
83
64
84
58
29

90
85
83
86
88
85
87
86
83
77
78
89
83
80
87
75
69
65
80
72
86
50

89
87
88
87
81
87
87
76
86
88
84
87
83
81
79
81
70
87
81
72
86
55

266
261
246
258
256
262
265
245
255
242
243
263
241
238
248
244
202
232
244
208
256
163

29

85
85
86
90
77
82
76
75
82
74
83
72
83
82
59
77
71
67
38
55

38

84
90
87
82
&9
78
69
81
64
85
59
67
85
78
75
66
73
51
52
72

26

88
83
93
76
80
79
81
84
83
80
91
73
61
71
85
48
69
53
64
52

257
258
266
248
246
239
226
240
229
239
233
212
229
231
219
191
213
171
154
179

69
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Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

25m Centre Fire Pistol Teams by Total

No.

092
035
083

067
131
059

070
146
066

068
114
103

074
196
121

162
044
151

188
166
163

Name

Vic

Evglevski, Sergei
Miller, Andy
Mullens, Gary

SA
Chapman, David J

Heinrich, Garry

Markowski, Jason

NSW
Bell, Kerry

Blackburn, Nathan

Moore, David

Qld

Dimond, Bruce
Mamouzelos, Chris

Ryan, Noel

WA
Caratti, Leo

Giustiniano, Mike

Lechte, Greig

Tas
Bennet, Matt

Lockett, Brendan
Mulligan, Graham

ACT

Ashmore, Thomas
Lavell, Rodd
Webber, Colin

Total Xs

1703
580

558
565

1681
561

571
549

1655
560

541
554

1642
558

542
542

1584
519

531
534

1447
491

481
475

1359
546

557
256

32
16

7

39
12

16
11

35
11

15

26
12

15

28
12

14

97
95
94

91
98
90

96
90
95

92
94
84

89
89
89

91
77
87

92
95
84

95
89
97

96
92
94

92
94
95

94
94
91

85
87
92

87
77
89

87
91
86

95
93
92

96
99
92

95
93
95

97
93
93

87
93
89

87
88
87

90
91
86

287
277
283

283
289
276

283
277
285

283
281
268

261
269
270

265
242
263

269
277
256

97
93
95

90
93
96

91
82
90

92
95
95

85
83
87

76
74
72

91
94

99
94
96

90
93
87

93
94
83

94
87
92

90
87
86

69
85
67

94
91

16-Apr-22 6:01 PM

97
94
91

98
96
90

93
88
96

89
79
87

83
92
91

81
80
73

92
95

293
281
282

278
282
273

277
264
269

275
261
274

258
262
264

226
239
212

277
280

Final Results
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Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

10m Air Pistol Men

Pl

=}
=
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No.

092
131
144
192
064
157
191
196
049
066
199
166
188
313
070
149
035
168
059
184
047
133
113
121
034
083
151
162
146
302
106
068
033
011
036

Name

Evglevski, Sergei
Heinrich, Garry
Groves, Bailey
Pilaniya, Gaurav
Quick, Bruce
Ma, Yifan
Repacholi, Daniel
Giustiniano, Mike
Porter, David
Moore, David
Chng, Aik Pin
Lavell, Rodd
Ashmore, Thomas
Hughes, Tyson
Bell, Kerry
Lindsay, lan
Miller, Andy
Anderson, Scott
Markowski, Jason
Ryder, Aaron
OMalley, Tony
Dastani, Alamdar
Sydes, Matthew
Lechte, Greig
Stefanakos, Steve
Mullens, Gary
Mulligan, Graham
Bennet, Matt
Blackburn, Nathan
Bish, Seth
Curyer, Simon
Dimond, Bruce
Griffo, Frank
Knapp, Mike
Dowling, Damian

Rep

VIC
SA
WA
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
WA
SA
NSW
VIC
ACT
ACT
SA
NSW
VIC
VIC
WA
SA
WA
NT
NSW
QLD
WA
VIC
VIC
TAS
TAS
NSW
VIC
SA
QLD
VIC
WA
NSW

Total Xs

567
566
566
563
562
561
560
559
557
555
555
554
554
554
553
553
553
553
552
552
552
552
550
549
548
547
546
545
545
545
544
543
541
541
540

13
14
11
19
13

10
17

(o -V, e SN YA N |

96
93
93
95
94
96
92
89
91
93
91
91
92
91
90
88
92
90
91
90
93
91
&9
91
88
90
88
&9
86
91
89
86
87
94
89

93
93
96
95
98
92
95
93
93
97
93
92
94
90
93
90
89
92
94
94
94
89
95
93
95
96
95
92
90
86
89
94
94
88
89

96
95
95
89
94
97
94
91
93
91
94
93
94
97
95
95
89
91
87
93
92
94
88
88
94
88
&9
93
90
90
92
87
92
91
&9

95
95
93
96
94
90
91
97
91
91
89
94
92
95
91
93
95
95
96
94
92
93
92
93
90
90
92
90
91
93
88
94
90
91
93

16-Apr-22 5:59 PM

Final Results

5 6
91 96
94 96
94 95
97 91
92 90
94 92
95 93
95 94
93 96
89 94
94 94
90 94
87 95
91 90
91 93
92 95
95 93
93 92
94 90
&9 92
91 90
94 91
96 90
92 92
89 92
91 92
94 88
90 91
95 93
93 92
90 96
93 89
88 90
87 90
90 90
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10m Air Pistol Men

Pl.  No.
Open Cont.
36 095
37 194
38 163
39 147
40 081
41 076
42 109
43 067
44 074
45 124
46 044
47 022
48 161
49 078
50 088
51 015
52 319
53 179
54 058
55 154
56 004
57 086
58 040
59 182
60 160
61 001
62 098
63 027
64 128
65 171
66 187
67 156
68 143
69 006
70 155
71 073
72 094
73 169
74 014

Name

Smith, Neil

Don, Manjula N U
Webber, Colin
Blackburn, Steven
Kroopin, Nich
Subkey, Brian
Greaves, Mick
Chapman, David J
Caratti, Leo
Fitzpatrick, Peter
Lockett, Brendan
Harding, Chris
Bow, Murray
Brennan, Craig
Gray, John
Parker, Terry
Bouchaud, Christopher
Cameron, Hudson
Frew, Glen
Howard, Jason
Bourrigaud, Stephane
Lees, Michael
Murray, Peter
Mathews, Scott
Towers, Adam
Liston, John
Morris, Damien
Kularatna, Gayan
Hutchinson, Brett
Donohue, Christian
Dodd, Luke
Edwards, Norm
Kearney, John
Jeary, Simon
Stirman, Robert
Ellway, Bob
Walker, Neil

Chu, Kevin
Harrod, Noel

Rep

QLD
VIC
ACT
NSW
NSW
NSW
WA
SA
WA
NSW
TAS
NT
WA
SA
QLD
VIC
QLD
VIC
NT
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
TAS
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
ACT

Total Xs

540
540
539
537
536
536
535
534
532
531
530
527
526
525
525
520
520
520
520
519
516
515
514
513
507
504
503
499
499
498
492
491
489
476
474
465
426
408
388

W NN W A W AN A D D B W DR W O D W O & O D 00 W W L W N & 39 O 0 O & W W

N = =

92
86
86
86
87
88
87
91
86
87
90
90
91
91
89
85
90
&3
&9
87
89
90
&3
77
81
86
87
90
76
75
84
75
87
77
84
81
65
70
50

87
86
92
91
90
91
90
83
91
90
87
89
89
83
89
88
87
86
84
84
84
82
86
89
87
88
88
80
82
78
68
83
85
79
81
84
71
65
53

89
94
92
91
85
93
92
89
89
90
90
85
85
91
84
89
84
87
88
87
85
85
84
84
85
79
80
86
84
91
87
81
81
77
70
77
80
66
76

92
91
91
88
91
91
90
92
93
86
91
91
86
91
87
80
86
90
86
83
83
86
86
88
79
&3
88
86
86
87
82
&3
82
77
82
71
70
71
63

93
93
87
92
&9
89
87
91
86
&9
88
&3
85
86
87
85
84
&3
86
85
82
&9
91
82
86
82
88
&3
86
87
81
87
81
86
75
72
72
70
72

87
90
91
89
94
84
89
88
87
89
84
89
90
83
89
93
89
91
87
93
93
83
84
93
89
86
72
74
85
80
90
82
73
80
82
80
68
66
74

OpenWPlus



10m Air Pistol Men

Pl.  No.

Open Cont.

75 100

DNS 126

DNS 013
WSPS

1 079

2 102

3 005

4 031

Name

Milne, Robert
Milosevski, Ljupce
Wolf-Williams, Jason

Pitt, Chris

Pryor, Christopher
Shepherdson, Kevin
Knibbs, Robert

Rep

VIC
VIC
SA

QLD
WA
SA
VIC

Total Xs
384 2
543 6
530 7
470 1
450 3

48

88
87
77
76

65

88
85
80
83

62

88
90
74
79

69

95
91
84
77

81

92
88
78
60

59

92
89
77
75

OpenWPlus



Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

Final - 10m Air Pistol Men

Rank Name

1 Repacholi
2 Evglevski
3 Pilaniya

4 Quick

5 Ma

6 Groves

7 Heinrich

8 Giustiniano

Daniel

Sergei

Gaurav

Bruce

Yifan

Bailey

Garry

Mike

(191)

(092)

(192)

(064)

(157)

(144)

(131)

(196)

Rep.
NSW

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

WA

SA

WA

16-Apr-22 5:59 PM

493 489 199 18.1 21.0 20.2 20.5 194 20.2
49.3 98.2 118.1 136.2 157.2 177.4 197.9 217.3 237.5

475499 21.3 19.1 20.3 20.6 19.5 17.4 19.8
47.5 97.4 118.7 137.8 158.1 178.7 198.2 215.6 235.4

489499 179 19.2 193 188 19.8 193
48.9 98.8 116.7 135.9 155.2 174.0 193.8 213.1

47.7 50.4 15.5 193 18.3 204 19.5
47.7 98.1 113.6 132.9 151.2 171.6 191.1

475 48.8 18.9 17.0 20.0 18.1
47.5 96.3 115.2132.2 152.2170.3

47.749.0 17.1 17.8 18.1
47.7 96.7 113.8 131.6 149.7

46.4 48.3 18.4 17.2
46.4 94.7 113.1 130.3

45.8 44.7 19.8
45.8 90.5 110.3

Final Results

Total

237.5

2354

213.1

191.1

170.3

149.7

130.3

110.3

OpenWPlus



Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

10m Air Pistol Men Teams by Total

No.

092
083
192

131
059
049

168
144
184

070
036
191

188
166
163

068
095
113

162
044
151

Name

Vic
Evglevski, Sergei
Mullens, Gary

Pilaniya, Gaurav

SA
Heinrich, Garry
Markowski, Jason

Porter, David

WA
Anderson, Scott

Groves, Bailey
Ryder, Aaron

NSW
Bell, Kerry

Dowling, Damian

Repacholi, Daniel

ACT
Ashmore, Thomas

Lavell, Rodd
Webber, Colin

Qld

Dimond, Bruce
Smith, Neil
Sydes, Matthew

Tas
Bennet, Matt

Lockett, Brendan
Mulligan, Graham

Total

1677
567

547
563

1675
566

552
557

1671
553

566
552

1653
553

540
560

1647
554

554
539

1633
543

540
550

1621
545

530
546

43
13

11
19

34
14

12

29

11

30
12

10

27

12

27

13

23
10

96
90
95

93
91
91

90
93
90

90
89
92

92
91
86

86
92
89

89
90
88

93
96
95

93
94
93

92
96
94

93
89
95

94
92
92

94
87
95

92
87
95

96
88
89

95
87
93

91
95
93

95
89
94

94
93
92

87
89
88

93
90
89

95
90
96

95
96
91

95
93
94

91
93
91

92
94
91

94
92
92

90
91
92

91
91
97

94
94
93

93
94
89

91
90
95

87
90
87

93
93
96

90
88
94

96
92
91

96
90
96

92
95
92

93
90
93

95
94
91

89
87
90

91
84
88

16-Apr-22 6:01 PM

Final Results

OpenWPlus



NT 1599 14

058 Frew, Glen 520 3 89 84 88 86 86 87
022 Harding, Chris 527 3 90 89 85 91 83 89
047 OMalley, Tony 552 8 93 94 92 92 91 90

OpenWPlus



Final - 10m Air Pistol Men

Rank Name

1 Pitt

2 Pryor

3 Shepherdson
4 Knibbs

Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

Chris

No.

(079)

Christopher (102)

Kevin

Robert

(005)

(031)

Rep.
QLD

WA

VIC

41.1
41.1

46.1
46.1

40.7
40.7

42.8
42.8

16/04/2022 3:45 PM

479 185 18.0 204 181 19.0 18.5 19.7
89.0 107.5 125.5 145.9 164.0 183.0 201.5 221.2

454 10.5 159 133 17.1 143 163 174
91.5 102.0 117.9 131.2 148.3 162.6 178.9 196.3

39.3 154 16.7 155 13.0 184 9.7
80.0 95.4 112.1 127.6 140.6 159.0 168.7

353 13.0 156 152 15.0 16.6
78.1 91.1 106.7 121.9 136.9 153.5

Final Results

Total

221.2

196.3

168.7

153.5

OpenWPlus



Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

10m Air Pistol Junior Women (60)

Pl

Open
1

O 0 3 & »n B~ W N

—_—
- O

DNS

No.

206
214
216
204
215
201
208
212
203
209
217
218

Name

Woodroffe, Talia
Rudder, Ellie
Bennet, Breanna
Norris, Alyssa
How, Charlotte
Blachford, Erin
Gray, Caitlin
Lambourne, Samantha
Parkins, Mikaylah
Kelly, Brydie
Spurr, Caitlin
Ansari, Shafaq

Rep

VIC
NSW
TAS
NSW
TAS
VIC
QLD
NT
VIC
VIC
TAS
QLD

Total Xs

558
552
534
524
521
519
514
513
513
509
491

W L L W & L O & 3 oo W

96
94
85
89
86
79
84
79
87
81
85

96
92
89
89
94
87
91
85
85
85
70

90
90
91
87
92
93
87
91
86
86
87

88
94
90
87
82
90
82
84
88
84
82

16-Apr-22 6:00 PM

94
92
90
83
85
82
82
87
88
88
81

Final Results

94
90
89
89
82
88
88
87
79
85
86

OpenWPlus



Pistol Australia.

64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

10m Air Pistol Junior Men

Pl

Open

N O W»n B~ W N

No.

213
202
220
207
210
219
205

Name

Hughes, Tyson

Bish, Seth

Mathews, Jack

Gray, Oliver

Jarnjevic, Daniel
Bouchaud, Christopher

Guascoine, Daniel

Rep

SA
VIC

VIC

QLD
NSW
QLD
NSW

Total Xs

554
545
539
530
525
520
493

W & W W = W o

91
91
90
85
86
90
87

90
86
88
89
87
87
74

97
90
88
86
84
84
84

95
93
91
86
88
86
78

16-Apr-22 6:00 PM

91
93
&9
&9
86
84
86

Final Results

90
92
93
95
94
89
84

OpenWPlus



16-04-22 6:03 PM

Pistol Australia
2022 Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships Final Results
8th - 17th April 2022

10m Air Pistol Junior Teams by

No. Names Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Vic 1622
202 Bish, Seth 545 5 91 86 90 93 93 92
201 Blachford, Erin 519 5 79 87 93 90 82 88
206 Woodroffe, Talia 558 13 96 96 90 88 94 94

2 NSW 1601
210 Jarnjevic, Daniel 525 3 8 87 84 83 86 94
204 Norris, Alyssa 524 6 89 89 87 87 83 89
214 Rudder, Ellie 552 8 94 92 90 94 92 90

3 Tas 1546
216 Bennet, Breanna 534 7 85 89 91 90 90 89
215 How, Charlotte 521 6 86 94 92 82 85 82
217 Spurr, Caitlin 491 3 85 70 87 82 81 86

4 Qld 1044
208 Gray, Caitlin 514 6 84 91 87 82 82 88
207 Gray, Oliver 530 3 85 89 86 86 89 95

5 SA 554
213 Hughes, Tyson 554 8 91 90 97 95 91 90

6 NT 513
212 Lambourne, Samantha 513 5 79 85 91 84 87 87

16-04-22 6:03 PM



Pistol Australia.
64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships
8th -17th April 2022

25m Standard Pistol

Pl.

=)
s
O 0 3 O W A~ W N =3

N N NN N N N N N M e e e e e e
0O I O W B~ W N = O LV 0O NN ON N RAWND = O

No.

168
199
064
092
115
063
144
188
099
166
196
146
066
071
068
093
067
131
083
060
124
108
076
149
049
070
091
059

Name

Anderson, Scott
Chng, Aik Pin
Quick, Bruce
Evglevski, Sergei
Hutchinson, Joanne
Ryan, Linda
Groves, Bailey
Ashmore, Thomas
Nicholls, Katie
Lavell, Rodd
Giustiniano, Mike
Blackburn, Nathan
Moore, David
Cowling, Lara
Dimond, Bruce
Austin, Marianne
Chapman, David J
Heinrich, Garry
Mullens, Gary
Mullens, Chelsea
Fitzpatrick, Peter
Jekel, Linda
Subkey, Brian
Lindsay, Ian
Porter, David
Bell, Kerry
Nicholls, Siobhan

Markowski, Jason

Rep

WA
VIC
VIC
VIC
NT
VIC
WA
ACT
WA
ACT
WA
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLD
VIC
SA
SA
VIC
VIC
NSW
WA
NSW
VIC
SA
NSW
WA
SA

Total Xs

559
555
555
550
547
545
544
543
542
542
542
541
538
537
536
533
533
531
529
528
527
525
525
522
521
521
521
519

e
S = O

A~ A A D N9 N O B B OO NN O N R 0O~ OO NN

150

96
95
94
98
90
95
87
93
94
96
94
93
94
94
92
87
90
92
91
90
84
95
91
91
90
82
92
85

150

97
97
93
93
94
93
95
92
96
97
90
94
95
89
90
91
93
94
94
99
96
91
90
88
91
98
91
85

20

90
90
94
87
90
92
90
88
92
93
89
85
85
87
84
84
83
89
90
90
87
92
83
85
84
89
84
84

OpenWPlus



29
30
31
32
33
34
35

313
011
103
078
001
088
162

Hughes, Tyson
Knapp, Mike
Ryan, Noel
Brennan, Craig
Liston, John
Gray, John
Bennet, Matt

SA
WA
QLD
SA
NSW
QLD
TAS

519
518
518
518
517
517
514

10

AN W A A~ W

87
89
92
89
88
91
95

93
93
95
91
91
91
87

90
87
79
88
82
83
87

OpenWPlus



25m Standard Pistol

Pl

No.

Name

Open Cont.

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

034
154
161
033
121
306
151
035
194
044
133
179
082
032
153
163
182
187
138
319

004

118
315
167
119
018
160
126
002
120
159

Stefanakos, Steve

Howard, Jason
Bow, Murray
Griffo, Frank
Lechte, Greig
Woodroffe, Talia

Mulligan, Graham

Miller, Andy

Don, Manjula N U

Lockett, Brendan

Dastani, Alamdar

Cameron, Hudson

Mullens, Joy
Knibbs, Anne
Rossetto, Una
Webber, Colin
Mathews, Scott
Dodd, Luke
Bygraves, Nicki

Bouchaud,
Christopher
Bourrigaud,
Stephane
King, George

How, Charlotte
Wilson, Lisa

Chahal, Haripal
Blane, Annette

Towers, Adam

Milosevski, Ljupce

Liston, Maree
Andrews, Ray
Green, Allen

Rep

VIC
NSW
WA
VIC
WA
VIC
TAS
VIC
VIC
TAS
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
ACT
Yarra
TAS
QLD
QLD

NSW

VIC
TAS
ACT
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
WA
NT

Total Xs

514
514
513
507
506
502
501
499
499
498
494
491
489
488
484
484
483
482
481
474

473

470
458
452
438
436
434
425
409
406
385

N A D O O = O O N W LW N XD O NS RW DS

()

S W = = NN OO N A=

150

88
87
88
91
90
91
87
93
88
84
85
88
84
76
78
83
81
87
79
77

82

77
86
91
94
90
79
63
72
76
66

150

89
85
89
89
95
93
85
92
90
86
86
87
83
73
85
89
88
89
93
86

84

69
82
88
87
85
82
77
86
83
60

20

88
79
90
76
79
72
78
88
82
77
90
86
84
87
82
82
83
72
86
78

87

80
75
68
70
72
56
73
76
61
61

20

90
86
86
82
92
92
88
92
90
91
86
66
86
86
77
74
83
82
88
85

48

87
76
76
68
74
76
68
68
65
74

10

80
91
76
85
77
81
82
81
73
81
60
84
80
83
81
74
80
69
79
79

81

79
74
60
46
61
74
70
58
62
67

10

79
86
84
84
73
73
81
53
76
79
87
80
72
83
81
82
68
83
56
69

91

78
65
69
73
54
67
74
49
59
57

OpenWPlus



67
DNF
68
DNS
DNS

094 Walker, Neil VIC 323 0 74
143 Kearney, John VIC 279 76
185 Van de Leur, Daniel VIC 254 3 51

197 Robertson, Jennifer NSW
013 Wolf-Williams, Jason SA

44
61
56

63
61
34

70
58
35

9
23
37

63 #1

41

OpenWPlus



25m Standard Pistol

Pl

No.

Junior

1

N A~ W DN

O 0 39

213
220
206
208
219

216
215
207
217

Name

Hughes, Tyson
Mathews, Jack
Woodroffe, Talia
Gray, Caitlin

Bouchaud,
Christopher
Bennet, Breanna

How, Charlotte
Gray, Oliver
Spurr, Caitlin

Rep

SA
VIC
VIC
QLD
QLD

TAS
TAS
QLD
TAS

Total Xs

519
505
502
490
474

464
458
448
425

#1 Early shot before Attention Rule 8.8.2.3

hn A O O W

W N = =

150

87
77
91
88
77

88
86
86
74

150

93
84
93
89
86

87
82
82
77

20

90
89
72
83
78

60
75
64
72

20

86
89
92
88
85

81
76
69
73

10

79
79
81
73
79

68
74
67
64

10

84
87
73
69
69

80
65
80
65

OpenWPlus



Pistol Australia.

8th -17th April 2022

25m Standard Pistol Teams by

No. Name Xs
1 WA 548 6
168 Anderson, Scott 559 10
196 Giustiniano, Mike 542 4
144 Groves, Bailey 544 6
2 Vic 541 7
092 Evglevski, Sergei 550 8
083 Mullens, Gary 529 8
063 Ryan, Linda 545 6
3 NSW 533 5
070 Bell, Kerry 521 4
146 Blackburn, Nathan 541 5
066 Moore, David 538 6
4 SA 527 5
067 Chapman, David J 533 5
131 Heinrich, Garry 531 6
059 Markowski, Jason 519 4
5 ACT 523 4
188 Ashmore, Thomas 543 6
166 Lavell, Rodd 542 8
163 Webber, Colin 484 0

150

96
94
87

98
91
95

82
93
94

90
92
85

93
96
83

97
90
95

93
94
93

98
94
95

93
94
85

92
97
89

64th Pistol Australia PA/ISSF National Championships

20

90
&9
90

87
90
92

&9
85
85

83
89
84

88
93
82

]

&
o

o
8

OpenWPlus



138
068
103

162
187
151

Qld
Bygraves, Nicki

Dimond, Bruce

Ryan, Noel

Tas
Bennet, Matt

Dodd, Luke
Mulligan, Graham

511
481

536
518

499
514

482
501

whn n b~ A

oD N W

79
92
92

95
87
87

93
90
95

87
89
85

86
84
79

87
72
78

o0

OpenWPlus



PERPETUAL TROPHY WINNERS

SERVICE PISTOL 25yd CHAMPION Jamie LONGBOTTOM QLb 638
SERVICE PISTOL 25yd TEAM New South Wales 1875
SERVICE PISTOL CHAMPION Peter BRUS NSW 870
SERVICE PISTOL TEAM Queensland 2578
SERVICE PISTOL UNRESTRICTED CHAMPION Peter BRUS NSW 886
SERVICE PISTOL UNRESTRICTED TEAM Queensland 2636
50m BLACK POWDER CHAMPION Kerry BELL NSW 356
50m BLACK POWDER TEAM New South Wales 1017
25m BLACK POWDER CHAMPION Nathan BLACKBURN NSW 372
25m BLACK POWDER TEAM Victoria 1075
WA1500 MATCH CHAMPION - REVOLVER Peter BRUS NSW | 1493/100x
WA1500 MATCH TEAM - REVOLVER New South Wales 4429/243x
WA1500 MATCH CHAMPION - PISTOL Peter BRUS NSW | 1495/102x
WA1500 MATCH TEAM - PISTOL New South Wales 4416/247x
25m STANDARD PISTOL CHAMPION Scott Anderson WA 559
25m STANDARD PISTOL TEAM Western Australia 1645
25m STANDARD PISTOL JUNIOR CHAMPION Tyson Hughes SA 519
50m PISTOL CHAMPION Bruce Quick VIC 534
50m PISTOL TEAM New South Wales 1566
50m PISTOL JUNIOR CHAMPION Tyson Hughes SA 515
PERPETUAL TROPHY WINNERS
10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN CHAMPION Elena Galiabovitch VIC |563/242.8
10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN TEAM Victoria 1666
10m AIR PISTOL JUNIOR WOMEN CHAMPION Talia Woodroffe VIC 558
10m AIR PISTOL JUNIOR MEN CHAMPION Tyson Hughes SA 554
10m AIR PISTOL JUNIOR TEAM Victoria 1622
25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL CHAMPION Sergei Evglevski VIC 580/29
25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL TEAM Victoria 1647
25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL JUNIOR CHAMPION Seth Bish VIC 516
10m AIR PISTOL MEN CHAMPION Daniel Repacholi NSW | 560/237.5
10m AIR PISTOL MEN TEAM Victoria 1677
25m PISTOL WOMEN CHAMPION Siobhan Nicholls WA 549/19
25m PISTOL WOMEN TEAM Victoria 1691
25m PISTOL JUNIOR CHAMPION Tyson Hughes SA 570
25m PISTOL JUNIOR TEAM New South Wales 1616
25m CENTRE FIRE CHAMPION Sergei Evglevski VIC 580
25m CENTRE FIRE TEAM Victoria 1703

25m CENTRE FIRE JUNIOR CHAMPION

nil




AGGREGATES

BLACK POWDER 2 MATCH AGGREGATE Kerry BELL NSW 716

SERVICE PISTOL 3 MATCH AGGREGATE Peter BRUS NSW 2387

BLACK POWDER & SERVICE PISTOL 5

MATCH AGGREGATE Jeremy KOZAK WA 3057
WA1500 2 MATCH AGGREGATE Peter BRUS NSW 2290828)(/
WA1500 & SERVICE 5 MATCH AGGREGATE  |Peter BRUS NSW | 5375
JUNIOR 2 MATCH AGGREGATE Tyson Hughes SA 1124
WOMEN'S 3 MATCH AGGREGATE Linda Ryan VIC 1658
MEN'S 5 MATCH AGGREGATE Sergei Evglevski VIC 2807
WSPS SHOOTING 3 MATCH AGGREGATE Chris Pitt QLD 1572
MANTON SHIELD TEAMS AGGREGATE Victoria

PHILLIP ADAMS OAM ALL TEAMS
New South Wales

AGGREGATE
IRON MAN 12 MATCH TROPHY Andy Miller VIC
HOSTING CLUB PLAQUE Yarra Pistol Club VIC

ORGANISING SECRETARY'S PLAQUE Geoff Horton VIC




PHILLIP ADAMS O.A.M. STATE TEAMS TROPHY

WA1500 | WA1500 cenre | FOMAR T omaR| som 2>M 2>m 22 | 300 AIR 2>M
rev | pistoL | SER|UNRSER|25Yd SER| BP25 | BPSO FIRE PISTOL |8 0r | prstoL | RAPID | PISTOL | PISTOL | =0 (7| STANDARD |  TOTAL
WOMEN FIRE__| JUNIOR | WOMEN PISTOL
NSW | 4429 | 4416 | 2553 | 2634 | 1875 | 1044 | 1017 | 1655 1651 | 1601 | 1566 | 1581 | 1616 | 1620 | 1653 1600 32511
VIC 4381 | 4261 | 2493 | 2606 | 1783 | 1075 987 | 1703 1666 | 1622 | 1565 | 1647 | 1581 | 1691 | 1677 1624 32362
SA 4240 | 4153 | 2464 | 2597 | 1841 | 1003 991 | 1681 1614 554 | 1485 | 1624 570 | 1600 | 1675 1583 29675
QLD 4428 | 4397 | 2578 | 2636 | 1853 337 0 | 1642 1617 | 1044 | 1470 | 1602 993 | 1582 | 1633 1535 29347
WA 4411 | 4379 | 2543 | 2609 | 1849 | 1069 990 | 1584 1628 0 | 1517 | 1627 0 | 1637 | 1671 1645 29159
TAS 4394 [ 4391 | 2561 | 2605 | 1863 0 0 | 1447 0 | 1546 | 1492 | 1316 | 1439 0 | 1621 1497 26172
ACT 4310 | 4343 | 1644 | 2554 | 1814 370 343 | 1359 1541 0 | 1017 | 1097 0 | 1547 | 1647 1569 25155
NT 4191 | 4001 | 2277 | 2330 | 1765 979 668 0 540 513 0 0 0 540 0 0 17804




MANTON SHIELD

C/F WAIR 50M RF SPORT MAIR STD TOTAL
VIC 1703 1666 1565 1647 1691 1677 1624 11573
NSW 1655 1651 1566 1581 1620 1653 1600 11326
WA 1584 1628 1517 1627 1637 1671 1645 11309
SA 1681 1614 1485 1624 1600 1675 1583 11262
QLD 1642 1617 1470 1602 1582 1633 1535 11081
ACT 1359 1541 1017 1097 1547 1647 1569 9777
TAS 1447 0 1492 1316 0 1621 1497 7373
NT 0 540 0 0 540 0 0 1080




IRON MAN

WA1500 | WAL500 SER UNR SER | 25Yd SER| BP25 BP50 CIF/ 50M RF AIR STD TOTAL
REV PISTOL SPORT

Andy MILLER (035) 1472 | 1350 828 869 587 363 345 558 457 493 553 499 | 8374
John LISTON (001) 1417 | 1385 812 835 587 333 305 539 442 479 504 517 | 8155
Nathan BLACKBURN (146) 1408 | 1340 0 797 583 372 338 541 502 560 545 541 | 7527
Brian SUBKEY (076) 1406 | 1276 0 772 537 358 323 533 452 456 536 525 | 7174
Stephane BOURRIGAUD (004) 1416 | 1022 0 816 485 311 264 470 464 469 516 473 | 6706
Jason WOLF-WILLIAMS (013) 1428 | 1363 774 828 585 340 344 5662
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